DENHAMS
Antique sale 621 to be held on 07th August of 2013

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT
Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 1

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 176
Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 201
European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 451

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 651

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 751

PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 3rd August 2013  9am - 12 noon
Monday August 5th 2013  9am - 5.00pm
Tuesday 6th August 2013 9am - 7pm
Wednesday 7th August 2013  9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer

price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine’ that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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Antigue and Fine Quality Furniture

A Victorian carved oak sideboard, the raised back with moulded cornice, fitted a mirror and flanked by glazed
doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers above a double cupboard 58"w x 23"d £120-180

A late 19th Century cream painted bookcase, having a plain moulded cornice above a pair of astragal bar
glazed doors enclosing 2 adjustable shelves above a single drawer with cupboard doors below, flanked by
Egyptian style pilasters raised on plinth base, 77"h x 45"w x 15"d £100-150

An early 18th Century style oaks monks bench, having a folding back/top, raised on baluster supports, flanking
a box seat on turned bun feet 31"h x 42"w x 19.5"d £80-120

A late Victorian mahogany display cabinet in the Sheraton style, having fluted cornice above a pair of hairbell
carved doors with potboard below, raised on tapered legs 67"h x 53"w £150-250

A George lll style yew wood break front low bookcase, fitted 4 short drawers above 4 fielded cupboard doors
enclosing shelves, raised on plinth base 35"h x 71"w x 17"d £50-80

A late George Il mahogany bachelor's chest, crossbanded and boxwood line inlaid, fitted brushing slide above
4 graduated long drawers, raised on splayed feet 34"h x 35"w x 23.5"d £250-350

A late 19th Century stained beechwood childs high chair, the horse shoe back with bobbin turned supports,
raised on splayed legs £50-100

A late Victorian mahogany extending dining table raised on ring turned, tapered and reeded legs 55"l x 42"w x
30.5"h £80-120

Two 1920's oak blanket boxes, one with hinged lid monogrammed to underside GLG, raised on turned bun
feet, the largest 19"h x 36"w x 17.5"d £50-75

A mid Victorian mahogany framed chaise longue, having pink buttoned velvet upholstery, raised on turned
legs and casters - a.f., 65"l £50-100

A late 19th Century carved gilt wood oval wall mirror with rosette carved decoration 18.5"h x 15"w £30-50

A pair of neo classical style pedestals, having square moulded tops raised on plinth bases, 34"h x 12.5"w x
12."d £200-300

A late George Il mahogany bow fronted chest of drawers, satinwood crossbanded and boxwood line inlaid,
fitted 2 short above 2 graduated long drawers on bracket feet 36.5"h x 35" x 20"d £250-350

A mid Victorian mahogany framed low seat chair having cream damask floral buttoned upholstery, raised on
cabriole legs and casters £50-75

A Victorian mahogany bookcase cabinet with moulded cornice, above adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal
glazed doors, the base with arch panelled doors, raised on a platform base 41.5"w x 18"d x 94"h £300-500

An 18th Century and later oak refectory table having a 3 plank top above a shaped apron and moulded frieze,
raised on turned supports united by an H stretcher 30"h x 55" x 30"w £600-800

An 18th Century French style stained beech wood and oak farm house kitchen table fitted 2 short drawers,
raised on carved tapered legs 31"h x 36"w x 63"l £300-500

A pair of neo classical style octagonal pedestals having moulded tops raised on plinth bases 47.5"h x 12"w
£200-300

Fred Scott for Hille International, a late 1970's swivel desk elbow chair, having black frame and dark grey
woven upholstery, raised on casters, a.f. £100-150

A George IV mahogany D shaped card table, the hinged top enclosing a baise lined interior, raised on an
octagonal column supports with quadripartite base, brass caps and casters 29.5"h x 36"w x 36"d £120-180
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A Regency mahogany tea table with hinged revolving top, raised on a foliate carved lyre support, quadripartite
base with scroll feet 28"h x 36"w x 35"d £200-300

An early 18th Century oak mule chest of panelled construction with hinged top above 2 short drawers, raised
on end stiles 30.5"h x 51"w x 20.5"d £350-450

In the style of Thonet, a stained beechwood coat stand with quadripartite base, 76"h £60-80

A George IV mahogany bow front chest fitted 4 graduated long drawers flanked by pilasters, raised on bun
feet, altered 38.5"h x 47"w x 23"d £150-250

A modern maple butcher's block, raised on square legs and casters 34.5"h x 21.5"w x 19.5"d £30-50

A Victorian mahogany library bookcase with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by arched
panelled doors, the base fitted with a further two cupboard doors, raised on a platform base 47"w x 21"d x
95"h £400-500

An Arts & Crafts oak occasional table with pierced frieze, raised on square legs united by stretchers 18"h x
12"w x 12"d £60-90

A 19th Century French pine side table fitted single frieze drawer, raised on turned tapered legs 29"h x 42"w x
18"d £30-50

A near matching set of 3 beechwood framed footstools, having tapestry woven stuff over tops, raised on
cabriole legs pad feet 9"h x 18.5"w x 12"d £40-60

A Victorian mahogany chest fitted 2 short above 3 long graduated long drawers on plinth base, 44"h x 48"w x
22.5"d £250-350

A 17th Century style oak gateleg table, having thumb nail moulded drop leaves, raised on end stiles and block
feet 28.5"h x 42"w x 52"l £80-120

A Regency mahogany card table, the hinged revolving top enclosing a baise lined interior raised on acanthus
leaf column support, quadripartite base with scroll feet and casters 29.5"h x 32"w x 32"d £300-500

A 19th Century mahogany blanket box with hinged top, raised on plinth base 21"h x 37"w x 21"d £100-150

An early 20th Century Japanese black lacquered work box on stand, the hinged top inlaid with abalone shell
and painted with figures amongst a stylised landscape and enclosing a fitted interior with 2 short drawers and
a second tier below, raised on turned supports 28"h x 14.5"w x 12"d £30-50

A pair of late 19th Century French walnut caned parlour chairs, raised on square cabriole legs £20-40

A Victorian mahogany rocking chair with modern blue and red striped upholstery, scroll arms, raised on
baluster turned legs and rockers £80-120

A pair of Regency black lacquered occasional chairs decorated chinoiserie scenes of figures amongst stylised
landscape, with tablet backs, cane seats, raised on ring turned tapered legs £40-60

A 1920's mahogany display cabinet in the 18th Century style with reeded frieze above a pair of arched bar
glazed doors, raised on cabriole legs, claw and ball feet 50.5"h x 54"w x 14.5"d £100-150

A Victorian style 2 seat Chesterfield settee with dark green buttoned velvet upholstery, raised on casters,
59"w £80-120

A mid 19th Century oak smoker's bow elbow chair, having horse shoe arms with turned supports, raised on
tapered legs united by a double H stretcher £80-120

A pair of Victorian carved oak library chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on bulbous supports
£300-500
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A mid 18th Century oak tilt top tea table, having later foliate carved top and tripod base, 31"diam. x 29.5"h
£40-60

An early Victorian mahogany hall chair having a paper-scroll cresting rail above a shield shaped back with
vacant cartouche, serpentine seat, raised on lappette carved tapered legs ILLUSTRATED £70-100

A pair of late Victorian walnut tub back salon chairs upholstered in striped material, raised on cabriole legs
£200-250

A late 19th Century carved oak library chair having foliate and scroll carved decoration, blue buttoned velvet
upholstery, the base decorated with laurel and raised on braganza feet £150-250

A set of of 6 William IV rosewood dining chairs with bell flower relief carved cresting rails, pierced spars,
Trafalgar drop in seats on lappette carved legs £200-250

A 19th Century oak and elm childs chair having ladder back above a saddle seat, raised on turned legs
£30-50

An Edwardian Sheraton revival mahogany corner elbow chair with patterae cresting rail, raised on turned
tapered legs, pad feet £20-30

A late Victorian mahogany framed low seat tub chair with blue foliate woven upholstery on turned tapered legs
and casters £150-200

A George IV mahogany toilet mirror fitted a rectangular plate, raised on ring turned supports with 3 small
drawers fitted to base on turned feet 24"h x 21.5"w x 8.5"d £20-40

An Edwardian mahogany kidney shaped writing table, satinwood crossbanded, the top with brown leather gilt
tooled skiver above an arrangement of 5 drawers, raised on square tapered legs, spade feet, 28"h x 45"w x
22"d ILLUSTRATED £300-500

A Japanese late Meiji period Tansu, black lacquered and parquetry decorated fitted 4 small drawers and
cupboard door enclosing a further small drawer, raised on plinth base 13.5"h x 15"w x 7.5"d £80-100

A 19th Century carved oak jewellery box in the Bavarian style having a hinged lid and 6 swing out containers,
raised on plinth base bun feet 12.5"h x 14"w x 8.5"d £60-100

A William IV mahogany card table, the hinged top enclosing a baize lined interior, raised on a tapered column
support, quadripartite base with flattened bun feet 29.5"h x 36"w x 18"d £120-180

An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction, with later foliate and lunette carving, on end stiles 50"w x
23 1/2"d x 26"h £200-300

A George lll style walnut serpentine chest of small proportions fitted 4 graduated drawers flanked by
chamfered and fluted corners raised on shaped bracket feet 30"h x 19.5"w x 14"d £40-60

A late George lll lace wood and parquetry 2 division tea caddy, the hinged top enclosing 2 covered divisions
flanked by lion mask handles, raised on claw feet 6"h x 9"w x 7"d £30-50

A George Il oak bureau, the fall enclosing a fitted interior with well tooled green leather skiver, above 2 short
and 2 graduated long drawers, raised on shaped bracket feet 3'h x 33"w x 21"d £150-250

A George Il mahogany chest, cross banded, fitted 2 short above 2 graduated long drawers on splayed feet
33.5"h x 37.5"w x 17"d £250-350

A Victorian rosewood pedestal Davenport with swivel top inset tooled green leather skiver, the base fitted 4
long drawers with turned handles, raised on bun feet 21"w x 20"d x 32"h £400-500

A George Ill mahogany secretaire chest of drawers fitted a secretaire drawer above a further 3 graduated long
drawers on shaped bracket feet 38.5"h x 36"w x 20"d £200-300

A Victorian circular mahogany book table raised on a turned column, tripod base 15" diameter x 27"h £120-150
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A circular mahogany jardiniere stand with undertier raised on turned supports £40-60

James Parkinson Liverpool, an Edwardian satinwood wardrobe, ebony and boxwood line inlaid with moulded
cornice above a central mirrored door, flanked by 2 fielded panelled cupboard doors, 1 enclosing shelves with
2 short drawers below, raised on plinth base, 83"h x 64"w x 24"d £250-350

A mid 18th Century oak hanging corner cupboard, with moulded cornice above a fielded cupboard door
enclosing 2 shaped shelves 36.5"h x 29"w x 15"d £50-70

A 19th Century Biedermeier walnut commode, Alsace region, having chamfered top above 4 long drawers,
raised on plinth base with block feet 35.5"h x 36"w x 21.5"w £150-250

In the style of William Birch, a late Victorian mahogany 2 tier occasional table raised on ring turned tapered
legs 26.5"h x 18"w x 13"d £50-80

A Victorian mahogany 3 tier circular dumb waiter, the moulded tiers separated by tapered supports, raised on
tripod base, slipper feet, 42.5"h £150-200

A Regency style mahogany chiffonier, having a 3 shelf back with brass column supports above 2 frieze
drawers and 2 cupboard doors with brass trellis panels, flanked by reeded pilasters fashioned as quivers on
turned, tapered reeded legs 68"h x 46"w x 17"d £250-350

A Queen Anne style walnut cheval mirror, having a moulded frame raised on splayed legs, slipper feet 62"h x
17"w £50-100

A 19th Century French oak buffet with rosette and lunette carved decoration, fitted 2 long drawers above
cupboard doors, raised on bun feet 36"h x 50"w x 21"d £250-350

A mid Victorian figured walnut dome topped tea caddy, the hinged top inset 2 later canisters 6.5"h x 9"w x 5"d
£20-40

A George Il mahogany 2 tier wash stand, fitted drawer to base and raised on square tapered legs 29"h x
23"w x 16"d £30-50

In the manner of Robert Adam, an early 20th Century carved gilt wood wall mirror, having an urn finial flanked
by bell flowers, reeded frame and surmounted by a rams head mask 30"h x 31.5"w £100-150

An early 19th Century Dutch walnut wall mirror, the cavetto frame decorated panels of floral marquetry, inset
rectangular plate, 21.25"h x 33.5"w £100-150

A George Il walnut toilet mirror, having a rectangular plate with tapered supports above a box base fitted 3
small drawers on shaped plinth base, later painted with garlands of flowers 26"h x 17"w x 9"d £150-200

An Edwardian Sheraton revival satinwood demi-lune Pier table, crossbanded and decorated with ribbons and
tendril of bell flowers, raised on square tapered legs, spade feet 36"h x 35.5"w x 17.5"d £400-600

A late George Il yew wood mahogany and oak occasional table with circular moulded top, raised on a turned
column tripod base 27.5"h x 16"diam. £50-100

A 19th Century Continental oak writing table, inset green leather skiver, above 1 long and 2 short drawers,
raised on shaped cabriole supports 31"h x 39"w x 25"d £250-350

A late Victorian mahogany Sutherland table, satinwood crossbanded, raised on splayed legs 28.5"h x 35"w x
30d £50-75

An early 19th Century mahogany dome topped toilet case, the hinged top enclosing a mirror and lined interior
7"h x 9"w x 5.5"d £30-40

A Regency style gilt wood circular convex wall mirror, having jewelled frame and inset reeded ebony slip
20"diam £80-120

An early 19th Century gilt gesso pier glass of architectural form, having jewelled cornice above a frieze centred
with scallop shell and flanked by lion mask mounted reeded split pilasters, plinth base 29.5"h x 18"w
£100-150
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A late Victorian mahogany Sutherland table raised on baluster turned supports, block feet 29"h x 46"w x 36"d
£80-120

A Victorian rectangular oak library table raised on scroll supports 29"h x 48"w x 24"d £150-200

A late 19th Century French stained beech wood wall mounted cabinet, having a pierced cornice above a pair
of glazed doors, decorated transfer stained glass and enclosing 2 shelves 32"h x 23"w x 10"d £60-80

A mid 19th Century French walnut dressing stool, having tapestry woven stuff over seat, raised on cabriole
legs, scroll feet 16"h x 18"w x 13"d £40-60

A Victorian mahogany bow fronted chest fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on a plinth
base 45"h x 44"w x 22"d £100-150

A George Il oak bureau, the fall enclosing a fitted interior with well above 4 short and 2 graduated long drawers
on shaped bracket feet 39.5"h x 36"w x 20.5"d £100-150

A George Il oak side table fitted a single drawer, raised on square tapered legs 28"h x 29"w x 22"d £150-200

A 1920's walnut box seat piano stool with upholstered top above a fall front music door, raised on squat
cabriole legs, pad feet 23"h x 21.5"w x 13.5"d £30-50

A George | style figured walnut apprentice bureau bookcase, the upper section with broken cornice and fitted
interior enclosed by panelled doors, the base with fall enclosing a fitted interior above 2 short and 4 long
drawers, raised on bracket feet 38"h x 13"w x 8.5"d £200-300

A George Il North Country oak low boy, having moulded top above a frieze drawer with shaped apron below,
raised on square legs 28.5"h x 29.5"w x 19"d £150-250

A late Victorian Sheraton revival rosewood Pembroke table, boxwood line inlaid, the drop leaf top centred with
floral marquetry patterae above a single drawer, raised on square tapered legs, lacking stretchers 26.5"h x
36"w x 17"d £80-120

A Victorian mahogany bow fronted chest fitted 2 short above 3 long graduated drawers, on splayed feet 42"h
X 42"w x 22"d £100-150

A late George Il mahogany breakfront bookcase having reeded moulded cornice above 4 astragal bar glazed
doors enclosing shelves, above 2 short and 2 graduated long drawers flanked by cupboard doors, raised on
shaped plinth base 77"h x 81"w x 20"d £1000-1500

An Edwardian mahogany music cabinet, satinwood crossbanded, with three-quarter galleried top above a
single drawer with glazed cupboard door below, raised on square cabriole legs, spade feet 51.5"h x 22"w X
14"d £80-120

A Louis XV style French walnut and amboyna card table, the hinged top enclosing a blue baise lined interior,
raised on acanthus leaf carved cabriole legs, scroll feet, 30.5"h x 37.5"w x 18"d £100-150

A William 1V mahogany pedestal Pembroke table, cross banded, fitted end drawer with opposing faux fronted
drawer, raised on a turned reeded column, quadripartite base with claw feet 29"h x 42"w £80-120

A Regency mahogany Pembroke table fitted end drawer with faux fronted opposing drawer, raised on ring
turned tapered legs, brass caps and casters, 29"h x 39"w x 34.5"d £50-100

A Queen Anne style walnut demi-lune side table, having shaped top, raised on foliate and acanthus leaf
carved cabriole legs, pad feet 29.5"h x 36"w x 18"d £60-90

A William IV rosewood Davenport with green leather skiver and three-quarter gallery, the pedestal fitted 4 short
drawers 20"h x 21"w x 29"d £200-300

A late 19th Century Northern European stained beech wood childs rocking elbow chair, having ladder back,
rush seat, on turned legs and rockers £50-75

Page 6/45



103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

A 19th Century circular mahogany tilt top tea table raised on a turned column and tripod base with brass caps
and casters 29"h x 30.5"diam. £150-250

A late George Il mahogany and parcel ebonised sofa table, cross banded and boxwood line inlaid, fitted 2
short frieze drawers and 2 faux fronted opposing drawers, raised on splayed legs, brass caps and casters
28.5"h x 56"w x 30"d £200-300

A late Victorian figured walnut and parcel ebonised work box, having geometric parquetry decoration, the
hinged top enclosing a removable fitted tray, 4.75"h x 12"w x 7.5"d £30-50

Maple & Co, a Queen Anne style burr walnut serpentine bookcase, crossbanded, having acanthus leaf carved
top above a pair of fielded cupboard doors enclosing adjustable shelves, raised on foliate carved cabriole
legs, scrolled feet 54"h x 48"w £150-250

An early 20th Century burr walnut coffee table in the mid 18th Century taste, raised on foliate carved cabriole
legs, scroll feet 19.5"h x 42"w x 22.5"d £50-100

A nest of walnut tea tables with lunette carved tops, raised on acanthus leaf, cabriole carved legs, pad feet, the
largest 23"h x 24"w x 17"d £40-60

A George Il North Country oak side table, mahogany cross banded, fitted 3 frieze drawers with apron below,
raised on square tapered legs 29"h x 29"w x 21"d £150-250

Robin Gage, a Regency style gilt brass club fender, having beige buttoned upholstered top, raised on plinth
base 84"w x 18"h x 28"d £100-150

A 17th Century Italianate style carved pine standard lamp, raised on trefoil base, claw feet 50.5"h £40-60

In the style of Maple & Co. an unusual pair of early 20th Century burr walnut table nests in the early 18th
Century taste having foliate carved shaped tops, raised on bell flower and rosette carved cabriole legs, scroll
feet, the largest 24.5"h x 24"w x 18"d ILLUSTRATED £300-500

A Victorian mahogany writing table fitted an arrangement of 4 drawers, raised on ring turned tapered legs, peg
feet 29"h x 36"w x 16.5"d £80-120

A late George Il mahogany work table, walnut and satinwood crossbanded with hinged octagonal top, raised
on square tapered legs united by an X stretcher 30"h x 18.5"w x 14"d £100-150

A George Ill mahogany side table, fitted frieze drawer, raised on square tapered legs 26.5"h x 32"w x 19"d
£80-120

An Art Nouveau walnut wardrobe, having moulded cornice above a central glazed door, flanked by relief
carved panels depicting apple trees, with drawer below, raised on shaped plinth base, lock plates stamped
MAC, 87"h x 54"w x 21"d £150-250

A near matching set of 4 mid Victorian walnut balloon back dining chairs, having foliate carved spars, stuff
over seats, raised on cabriole legs £120-180

A late George Il mahogany hall chair with shield back, solid seat, raised on square tapered legs, bears plague
to underside for Druce & Company London £30-50

A 19th Century mahogany tilt top occasional table, having canted square top on a turned column support,
tripod base, 27.5"h x 18"w x 18"d £80-120

A set of 3 late 18th Century Hepplewhite style mahogany dining chairs with pierced and shaped splats, stuff
over seats on square tapered legs £60-100

A 19th Century mahogany standard lamp, having a spiral and foliate carved column support, tripod base with
slipper feet 59"h £80-120

A mid Victorian Gothic revival ebonised Prie-Dieu chair, the splat pierced with a crucifix and pierced foliate
scrolls flanked by turned columns, raised on turned tapered feet £30-50
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A pair of 18th Century style stained beechwood and mahogany 2 tier occasional tables, crossbanded, the
circular moulded tops having rosette carved pilaster supports, raised on circular plinth bases, 27.5"h x
28"diam. £100-200

A pair of Louis XV style stained beechwood framed fauteuil having black and gold striped woven upholstery
and loose paisley cushions, scroll arms, raised on cabriole legs and scroll feet by Ethan Allen £200-300

A Globe Wernicke style mahogany 3 section library bookcase "Simpoles Chapter Bookcase" having 3 glazed
fall front drawers, raised on cabriole legs 48"h x 34"w x 12"d £200-250

A 17th Century style oak dining table, raised on shaped trestle ends united by an H stretcher 29"h x 72"w x
32"d £100-150

A 1960's Danish teak coffee table, the shaped rectangular top inset mosaic tiles with second tier below, raised
on shaped legs, bears Danish Craftsmanship label to underside 17"h x 58"w x 19"d £50-100

A late George Il oak tilt top tea table, having baluster column support, tripod base with slipper feet, cut down,
21.5"h x 30"diam. £50-75

An early 18th Century style oak coffer having hinged panelled top above a rosette and flute carved front,
raised on end stiles, 18.5"h x 35"w x 16"d £200-250

An English Art Nouveau mahogany over mantel mirror having pierced cornice above 3 bevelled plates,
flanked by foliate embossed copper panels, raised on bun feet 41"h x 48"w £100-150

A Victorian rectangular bamboo wall mirror inset bevelled plate 25"h x 22"w £50-75

A Victorian pine pedestal desk having a rectangular moulded top above an arrangement of 9 drawers, raised
on plinth bases, 30.5"h x 48"w x 24"d £350-450

A 19th Century Flemish oak carved court cupboard, the upper section fitted cupboard door flanked by baluster
supports and above a concealed frieze drawer, relief carved with vines, with second tier below on block feet
52"h x 54"w x 21"d, distressed £80-120

A Georgian style mahogany adjustable fire screen inset foliate woolwork panel and raised on splayed feet 36"h
x 21"w x 13"d £30-50

A Victorian bamboo jardiniere stand in the Aesthetic taste 48"h £40-60

An interesting North African leather ottoman of circular form having geometric decoration 13"h x 19"diam.
together with a camel stool £60-80

A 19th Century beechwood and elm smokers bow elbow chair with horse shoe arms above a saddle seat on
turned legs £50-75

A late Victorian figured walnut piano top Davenport desk, amboyna crossbanded, the upper section with
hinged top enclosing a compartmentalised interior above a fall with gilt tooled brown leather skiver, flanked by
4 further drawers with 4 faux fronted opposing drawers, raised on platform base with bun feet 32"h x 21"w x
21"d £200-400

A William 1V mahogany hall chair, the back centred with vacant cartouche flanked by foliate scrolls, above a
solid seat raised on lappette carved and sabre legs ILLUSTRATED £80-120

A Victorian stained walnut circular adjustable music stool with upholstered seat raised on turned legs united
by stretchers 20"h x 12"diam. £30-50

A Victorian ebonised circular adjustable music stool with stuff-over seat, raised on turned legs united by
stretchers 20"h x 12"diam. £30-50

A Victorian circular cast iron cricket table decorated with rams head masks, ribbons and fruit, raised on
splayed legs, later wooden top 29"h x 23.5"d £80-120
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An unusual 19th Century oak wall mounted cupboard, the moulded door centred with a foliate carved panel
and inscribed "Ye beeld from show and shine evgll menne to shield" and also inscribed to interior "H M C, S
Marcus 1896" 40.5"h x 14"w x 3.5"d £60-80

William L Maclean, Brighton, a George Ill style mahogany open arm chair, having pink and cream woven
striped upholstery, rosette carved arms and raised on shell carved cabriole legs, scroll feet £50-75

An early 20th Century American oak rocking chair, having spindle back and saddle seat, raised on ring turned
legs and rockers £40-60

A pair of early 20th Century tub arm chairs, having foliate tapestry woven buttoned upholstery, raised on
casters £150-250

An early 20th Century 3 piece walnut salon suite in the 19th Century taste, comprising 2 scallop backed open
arm chairs and a 2 seat settee, having foliate tapestry woven upholstery, acanthus leaf carved scrolled arms
and raised on fluted tapered legs £200-300

An early 20th Century Queen Anne style walnut stool, having foliate tapestry woven upholstery raised on C
scroll carved cabriole legs, pad feet 13"h x 38"w x 14"d £50-100

A 19th Century mahogany framed reading chair, having brown velvet upholstery raised on turned tapered legs
and casters £150-200

An early George Ill mahogany chest on chest, having dentil moulded cornice above 2 short and 3 graduated
long drawers flanked by fluted chamfered corners, the lower section fitted 3 graduated long drawers, raised
on shaped bracket feet 71"h x 42"w x 22"d £700-900

A late 18th Century style Dutch stained beechwood bombe commaode, floral painted with roses, fitted 3 long
drawers raised on a moulded plinth base and flattened bun feet 34"h x 46"w x 20"d £200-300

An 18th Century oak ladder back elbow chair having shaped arms above a rush seat, raised on tapered legs
£50-100

An 18th Century oak ladder back elbow chair having shaped arms, rush seat, raised on turned legs with pad
feet £50-100

A late 19th Century Chinese carved Padouk wood jardiniere stand, having vineous carved and pierced frieze,
raised on shaped naturalistic legs united by stretchers 29"h x 15"w x 15"d £180-240

A set of 4 18th Century oak and elm ladder back chairs, fitted rush seats, raised on turned legs united by
stretchers £100-150

After Marcel Breuer, a pair of Wassily style easy chairs, with tubular chrome steel frames and brown leather
strap work ILLUSTRATED £200-300

A late 19th Century French walnut footstool, boxwood line inlaid, having foliate upholstered top, raised on
square scrolled legs 7"h x 14.5"w x 11"d £40-60

A mid 18th Century style mahogany dressing stool, having foliate wool work upholstered drop-in seat, raised
on shell carved cabriole legs, pad feet 18.5"h x 22"w x 18"d £40-60

A Victorian walnut wine table having a moulded dish top raised on a bobbin turned column support, tripod
base, altered, 19.5"h x 19"diam. £40-60

A 19th Century style brown buttoned leather club 3 seat settee, having scrolled arms raised on casters 73"w
ILLUSTRATED £800-1200

A late Victorian mahogany dressing chest, having an arch topped bevelled plate mirror above 4 small drawers
with a further 3 drawers below, raised on cabriole legs, pad feet 66"h x 45"w x 22"d £120-180

An unusual Indian hard wood side cabinet, parcel gilded and decorated with Arabesques, the 2 fielded
panelled cupboard doors enclosing 2 shelves, raised on a shaped plinth base 56"h x 44"w x 24"d £60-100
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150c

150d

150e

150f

150g
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150j

An early 20th Century Japanese lacquered Kodansu, decorated with urns of flowers and panels of script and
fitted 3 small drawers with 2 small cupboard doors, on end supports 20"h x 17.5"w x 10"d £60-80

A Regency mahogany D end extending dining table, end sections only, having a reeded moulded top, raised
on ring turned tapered legs, brass caps and casters 28"h x 55"w x 52" £200-300

An early George |l mahogany tea table, having a foliate carved hinged top, raised on acanthus leaf carved
cabriole legs with claw and ball feet 29"h x 36"w x 34"d £200-300

A 19th Century French fruit wood Pembroke table, having drop leaf top, raised on turned and reeded tapered
legs 27"h x 40"w x 43"d £100-150

A George Il mahogany toilet mirror, having a rectangular plate with reeded supports, raised on a box base
fitted with 3 small drawers 23"h x 19"w x 9"d £50-75

A George IV mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted end drawer, raised on a turned column support,
guadripartite base with brass claw caps and casters 28.5"h x 36"w x 42"d £200-300

An early Victorian mahogany serpentine toilet mirror having arched top rectangular plate with scroll supports,
raised on a platform base with bun feet 26"h x 21"w x 10"d £40-60

A late Victorian walnut correspondence box, having a split hinged fall enclosing a compartmentalised interior,
raised on plinth base 11.5"h x 13"w x 8"d £30-50

A 1920's mahogany serpentine display cabinet, having gadrooned top above a pair of bar glazed doors
enclosing 2 glass shelves, raised on squat cabriole legs, claw and ball feet 50"h x 48"w x 14.5"d £80-120

3 19th Century footstools including an octagonal walnut and foliate wool work example and 2 others 12"w
£40-60

A mid 19th Century mahogany hall chair in the Gothic taste having carved and pierced cartouche back above
a solid seat, raised on cabriole legs with scroll feet £50-80

A mid Victorian rosewood low seat nursing chair in the 17th Century style having a foliate scroll carved
cresting rail above a part padded back, flanked by barley twist supports, raised on cabriole legs £80-120

A Victorian style stained beechwood spoon back low seat chair, having buttoned green velvet upholstery
raised on cabriole legs £20-40

A late 19th Century George Il style mahogany framed wing back arm chair with green velvet upholstery raised
on squat cabriole legs pad feet £150-250

A set of 4 Regency style mahogany dining chairs with tablet cresting rails and spindle backs, stuff-over seats
on tapered and turned legs £60-90

An early 19th Century style stained beechwood "Normandy” armoire, having a pair of fielded cupboard doors
enclosing a linen shelf with 8 small drawers below, raised on plinth base and flattened bun feet 73"h x 46"w x
23"d £80-120

A reproduction stained beechwood coffee table of serpentine waisted form, having a shaped rectangular top
above 2 end drawers, raised on block feet 18"h x 54"w x 38"d £75-125

Ethan Allen, USA. A 19th Century Biedermeire style painted commode fitted 3 long drawers raised on shaped
bracket feet, 32"h x 45"w x 18"d £150-250

Ethan Allen, USA. A 19th Century style salon stool of trefoil form, having green and cream woven upholstery,
raised on square tapered legs 18"h x 40"w £80-120

Ethan Allen, USA. A modern day bed, having scrolled arms and cream canvas upholstery, raised on turned
tapered legs 60" £80-120

Ethan Allen, USA. An early 19th Century style window settee, having cream foliate damask upholstery raised
on circular tapered legs, 55"w £100-150
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151
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155

A pair of cream faux leather upholstered open arm chairs £100-150

A 1930's Art Deco oak drawleaf extending dining table with concave supports, bears makers label EG, 30"h x
78"w x 36"d together with 4 matching Art Deco oak dining chairs £100-150

A Ethan Allen, USA. A 19th Century style black lacquered serpentine side cabinet, parcel gilded, decorated
with chinoiserie panels of figures amongst stylised landscapes, fitted 4 cupboard doors enclosing shelves on
plinth base 35.5"h x 64"w x 19"d £80-150

An Edwardian Sheraton revival mahogany display cabinet, boxwood and ebony chequer inlaid, the upper
section with moulded cornice above a frieze with hairbell marquetry decoration over 2 astragal bar glazed
doors, raised on square tapered legs, spade feet 74"h x 28.5"w x 15"d £80-120

A pair of Edwardian mahogany salon chairs, having pierced interlaced splats above needlework seats, raised
on square tapered legs and shaped feet £30-50

A Victorian mahogany book press 34"h x 26"w x 15"d £100-150
A late George Il mahogany bureau, the fall enclosing a fitted interior above 2 short and 3 graduated long
drawers, raised on shaped bracket feet 42"h x 37"w x 21"d £200-300

An early 19th Century style reconstituted stone circular garden table, the top with egg and dart edge above an
acanthus leaf moulded column support, socle base 29"h x 50"d, together with 2 concave seated benches with
lion rampant supports, plinth bases 39"w x 19"h £200-300

A George Il oak bureau, the fall enclosing a fitted interior above 3 graduated long drawers on shaped bracket
feet 40"h x 38"w x 21"d £150-250

A 19th Century walnut work box, the hinged top decorated with specimen parquetry and centred with an
abalone shell lozenge 5"h x 12"w x 9"d £60-100

An 18th Century Spanish style walnut window stool having a foliate tapestry woven stuff-over seat, raised on
scrolled legs united by a shaped and moulded stretcher 18"h x 37"w x 15"d £50-75

An 18th Century style stained beechwood and mahogany kidney shaped kneehole desk, fitted with an
arrangement of 9 drawers, raised on plinth base 30.5"h x 76"w x 38"d £100-200

An early 18th Century walnut chest on chest having cavetto moulded cornice above 4 short and 5 graduated
long drawers, flanked by chamfered corners, raised on later flattened bun feet 73.5"h x 49"w x 23"d £500-700

A William IV walnut Pier glass, parcel gilded, with table frieze above a rectangular bevelled plate on plinth
base 38.5"h x 27"w £150-200

An early 20th Century oak D end extending dining table raised on barley twist legs and block feet 30"h x 80"w
x 48"d £200-300

A set of 4 late 19th Century oak dining chairs, the shaped cresting rails carved with bell flowers above a
padded back and stuff-over seat, raised on fluted turned tapered legs and casters , matching the following lot
152 £150-200

A pair of late 19th Century oak elbow chairs, the shaped cresting rail carved with bell flowers above a padded
back and arms, stuff-over seat, raised on fluted turned tapered legs, matching the chairs in lot 151 £200-300

An early 20th Century Japanese black lacquered Tansu, decorated panels of figures amongst stylised
landscapes and fitted 2 small drawers above 2 cupboard doors, on end supports 13"h x 25"w x 13"d £80-120

A George Il style mahogany open low bookcase, satinwood crossbanded and ebony line inlaid, fitted 2
adjustable shelves, raised on plinth base, 39.5"h x 34"w x 12"d £60-90

A French Art Deco rosewood side cabinet fitted a single drawer above a cupboard door, raised on splayed legs
23"h x 20"w x 13.5"d £80-120
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A Victorian walnut side table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on a pair of baluster turned supports, platform
bases, united by turned stretcher 29"h x 44"w x 19"d £150-200

G Smerdon & Sons, Westcliff on Sea, a set of 7 1930's oak dining chairs, 1 having arms, with brown
leatherette studded upholstery and foliate relief carved decoration, raised on chamfered legs £100-150

A pair of Louis XV style burr walnut table en chiffoniere, crossbanded and gilt metal mounted, fitted 3 small
drawers with foliate painted decoration, raised on square cabriole legs, £200-300

An early 20th Century Japanese carved pine 3 tier what-not with foliate relief carved decoration, raised on
scroll feet 33"h x 20"w £30-50

A 1920's mahogany bow front display cabinet having a gadrooned top above a panelled door flanked by bar
glazed doors enclosing 4 shelves, raised on cabriole legs with claw and ball feet 50.5"h x 48"w x 14.5"d
£80-120

A miniature mahogany chest, parcel gilt, fitted 2 short above 2 graduated long drawers on shaped plinth base
14"h x 11.5"w x 8"d £150-200

A late 19th Century Chinese brass circular tea table, centred with a roundel of script amongst foliate and
dragon reserves 36" diam. £50-75

A Victorian mahogany side table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on ring turned tapered legs, peg feet 31"h x
42"w x 19"d £150-200

A pair of early 19th Century ash and elm wheel back chairs, having pierced shaped splats above saddle seats,
raised on turned legs £40-60

A late 19th Century Chinese carved Padouk wood 2 tier jardiniere stand, the shaped circular top inset rouge
marble panel within foliate relief carved reserves above a pierced foliate carved frieze with second tier below,
raised on shaped square legs, claw and ball feet 31"h x 28"d ILLUSTRATED £300-500

A nest of mahogany tea tables of serpentine form, the tops inset red gilt tooled leather skivers, raised on foliate
carved cabriole legs, pad feet, the largest 23"h x 23"w x 16"d £40-60

A 1930's walnut serpentine coffee table, crosshanded, the shaped rectangular top foliate carved and
supported by cabriole legs and scroll feet 21"h x 40"w x 20.5"d £50-100

A 19th Century Flemish carved oak architectural facade with a foliate and dentil cornice above a guilloche
carved colonnade, inset marquetry panels of floral urns, raised on a stepped plinth base, 40"h x 74"w x 8.5"d
£80-120

A 1930's walnut pot cupboard having relief carved foliate decoration fitted a single drawer enclosing shelf,
raised on squat cabriole legs, pad feet 30"h x 15"w x 16"d £30-50

A pair of Edwardian mahogany elbow chairs with horseshoe backs, drop in seats, raised on tapered legs, pad
feet £60-80

A 19th Century stained beechwood and elm lathe back elbow chair, together with a childs rush seat chair
£80-120

T Styring Sheffield, an early 20th Century drag painted metal travelling trunk 18"h x 30"w x 20"d £60-80

After Eric B Jorgensen, a modernist tubular chrome steel framed stool, having black vinyl upholstered seat,
23"w x 24"d £50-100

A 20th Century copper and brass mounted oval wall mirror inset bevelled plate with foliate cast decoration
32.5"h x 23.5"w £30-50

James Shoolbred & Co. Tottenham Court Road London, a late Victorian mahogany duet piano stool, having
crimson velvet hinged top, the frieze decorated floral lattice, raised on acanthus leaf carved tapered legs,
21"h x 34"w x 15.5"d £80-120
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

A late Victorian barograph, having cast iron supporting bracket 10"h x 10.5"w x 7"d £80-120

An early 20th Century walnut cased barograph fitted drawer to box base 9"h x 14.5"w x 9"d ILLUSTRATED
£200-300

An early 20th Century French gilt brass mantel timepiece, the cylinder movement having lever escapement
and set Arabic enamelled dial 5"h x 3.5"w x 2.5"d £40-60

Laine, Paris. A late 19th Century rosewood mantel clock having silvered Roman engine turned dial, signed, set
8 day cylinder movement with count wheel strike and silk suspension, striking bell, the case with floral
marquetry decoration, raised on a plinth base 9.5"h x 6"w x 5"d ILLUSTRATED £200-300

Mappin & Webb. A 1920's oak mantel clock having Arabic silvered dial, set 8 day movement signed
Wurttenberg, chiming gongs £20-40

LeCoutre, a 1930's travelling desk timepiece having Morocco leather folding case, the timepiece with Arabic
Tritium dial, retailed by Finnegans, set 8 day movement 4"l x 2.5"w £40-60

An Edwardian mahogany and boxwood line inlaid mantel timepiece, having Arabic enamelled dial set cylinder
movement with lever escapement 6"h x 9.5"w x 3"d £30-50

An early 20th Century birds eye walnut mantel timepiece having champagne Roman engine turned dial set
cylinder movement with lever escapement signed Buren 5"h x 7.5"w x 3"d £30-50

Paine of Bromley. An Edwardian mahogany mantel timepiece, the Roman enamelled dial with Arabic outer
minute track, set cylinder movement with lever escapement signed Buren, the case decorated with a
boxwood fan patterae raised on brass ball feet 8.5"h x 6"w x 3.25"d £30-50

An early 20th Century automobile timepiece by North & Sons Watford, London, having a black Roman dial
with mechanical cylinder movement 4" diam. £20-40

A 1920's miniature oak longcase clock in the 18th Century style having Arabic enamelled dial set 8 day
cylinder movement 18.25"h x 6.5"w x 3.75"d £150-200

An unusual late 19th Century French gilt brass four-glass clock, having Roman enamelled chapter ring with
brocot escapement, set 8 day two train movement striking bell and with mercury compensated pendulum,
raised on plinth base 13"h x 8"w x 6"d £400-600

A late 19th Century polished brass four-glass mantel clock with Roman and enamelled dial, brocot
escapement and mercury compensated pendulum £200-300

A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a
marble and gilt mounted case £120-180

A late 19th Century German gilt brass tower clock, with foliate pierced decoration having Arabic enamelled dial
set 8 day cylinder movement chiming gong, 20.5"h x 11"w x 10.5"d £150-200

A late 19th Century American oak mantel clock of architectural form having gilded Roman dial, set 8 day two
train movement, chiming gong, 14"h x 11.5"w x 15.5"d £20-40

An Edwardian mahogany mantel timepiece, having Roman and Arabic enamelled dial, flanked by polished
brass column supports and set cylinder movement with lever escapement, raised on flattened bun feet 6"h x
10"w x 3.5"d £60-90

An early 20th Century French gilt brass carriage timepiece having Roman enamelled dial and 8 day movement
with lever escapement, 6"h x 3"w x 3"d £50-100
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An early 20th Century German mahogany and stained beechwood mantel clock in the Sheraton style, having
an arched topped silvered and engraved Roman dial, set 8 day movement chiming gongs, makers label HAC
Wurttenberg 14"h x 10"w x 7"d £70-120

A mid 19th Century French Ormolu and white marble pendule du portique, having a foliate painted Arabic dial
with breguet numerals, set within a drum case with 8 day cylinder movement with count wheel strike on bell,
the plinth base centred with trophies in saltire, on toupee feet, 16"h x 9.5"w x 4.5"d £250-350

An 18th Century and later mahogany longcase clock, the later 19th Century mahogany case with blind lattice
cornice, barley twist columns above a shaped trunk door with box base below. The 13" floral painted Roman
dial with second subsidiary dial and date aperture, set 8 day movement with anchor escapement striking bell,
82"h x 22"w £300-500

A 1920's wall clock having a stained beechwood case and Arabic breguet dial, set 8 day 2 train movement
chiming gong, 29"h x 14"w x 7"d £40-60

J Mosley, Peniston Yorkshire, a mid 18th Century oak longcase clock, the case with broken swan neck
pediment above a pair of fluted column supports, the trunk with rectangular moulded door flanked by reeded
quarter pilasters, raised on a box base with splayed feet. The 14" circular brass Arabic and Roman dial with
second subsidiary and date dials, set 8 day two train movement with anchor escapement striking bell, 85"h x
21"w x 12"d £500-700

Edward Box of Chichester, a late George Il oak longcase clock, having a 12" broken arch Arabic and Roman
silvered dial, set second subsidiary dial within foliate engraved spandrels, set an 8 day two train movement,

lacking bell. The case with broken arched hood above a shaped and moulded trunk door, plinth base 84"h x
20"w £150-250

David Philip, an early 18th Century oak longcase clock, having 11" square brass dial, Arabic and Roman
chapter ring and date aperture, set 30 hour two train anchor movement striking bell. The case with shaped
pediment above a parquetry frieze and column supports, the trunk door flanked by chamfered corners above
a box base and plinth, 80"h x 20"w x 11"d £100-150

A 20th Century gilt brass corniche cased miniature carriage timepiece, having Roman and Arabic enamelled
dial, the cylinder movement with lever escapement 3"h x 1.5"w x 1.25"d £70-100

An early 20th Century French gilt brass carriage timepiece of architectural form, having Roman painted dial set
8 day movement with lever escapement 5.5"h x 3"w x 2.75"d £40-60

A late 19th Century French gilt brass corniche cased carriage clock, having Roman enamelled dial, lever
escapement, the 8 day movement chiming gong, raised on plinth base 7.5"h x 4"w x 3.5"d £350-450

A mid 19th Century French silvered brass mantel clock, the blue ground Roman painted dial decorated a
coastal landscape with figures in the foreground and flanked by similar panels to sides, set 8 day cylinder
movement striking bell 12"h x 6.5"w x 4.25"d £350-450

A late George Il mahogany longcase clock, the case with broken swan neck pediment above a broken arch
topped door, flanked by turned column supports, the trunk door centred with a patterae depicting musical
motifs above a box base, raised on bracket feet. The 12" broken arch brass dial with foliate spandrels and
Roman and Arabic silvered chapter ring and second subsidiary dial, set 8 day movement with anchor
escapement striking bell, the dial monogrammed SRM, 92"h x 19"w x 11"d £500-700
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

After P J Mene, a bronze study of an Arab horseman with hawk, f, £500-600

A Continental metal milk churn £60-80

An Art Deco style bronze figure of a dancing lady, raised on a turned marble base 23"h £150-200
An Invicta radio contained in a walnut case £15-20

A gilt metal urn shaped table lamp 16" £20-30

A Victorian style 8 light glass electrolier hung lozenges £30-50

An Eastern double iron and wooden "oxon" yoke £50-75

A gilt metal table lamp raised on a square base, decorated an eagle with wings outstretched 15" £20-30
A 19th Century bronze bell 7" complete with iron cradle £100-150

A reproduction gramophone with "morning glory" horn £40-60

A Japanese carved hardwood root figure, converted for use as a table lamp 20" £40-60

A GEC radio contained in a walnut case £20-30

A Japanese gilt bronze waisted vase with floral decoration, the base with seal mark 13.5"h £30-50
After the antique, a resin portrait bust of a classical lady 7" £5-10

A pair of gilt metal and red marble 3 light candelabrum, missing 4 sconces, 12" £30-50

A classic style bronze portrait bust of Caesar, on a marble base 10" £140-180

A carved stone figure of St Peter complete with niche 5" £40-60

A modern bronze figure of Joan of Arc, raised on a marble base 16" £150-200

A brass Panther carbide cycle lamp and a 19th Century copper saucepan with iron handle £20-30

A pair of Japanese yellow ground cloisonne club shaped vases decorated birds, 1 rim f, 12"h ILLUSTRATED
£80-120

A circular carved Zulu wooden bow! with 2 old iron repairs, 16"diam £40-60

A Japanese bronze table bell decorated a dragon, raised on a hardwood stand 7", a circular brass tray 11", a
copper dish and a copper and brass foot warmer 8.5" £20-30

2 pairs of leather and brass heavy horse blinkers by Albery of Horsham and W J Hammond of Horsham
£15-20
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A pair of 19th Century gilt metal fluted candlesticks 10" £120-150

A His Master's Voice radio speaker model LS7 contained in an arched case £10-20

A bronze figure of a cherub with 2 baskets raised on a marble base 11" £20-30

A pair of 17th Century style brass candlesticks 10" £30-40

A carved stone phallus, bears mark 15th Century BC, together with certificate, 11", on a marble base £30-50
Jan Van Neste, an oval bronze twin handled dish in the form of a basket cast grapes 30" £40-60

A Swiss carved wooden trinket box in the form of a seated bear 16" £100-150

An oval embossed copper tray 16" and a Victorian oval copper kettle £20-30

A Russian Quarz M cine camera £5-10

2 19th Century Japanese bronze chargers decorated mythical birds the reverse with seal mark 10" £20-30
A circular Japanese bronze jardiniere decorated birds raised on panel supports £90-120

An Oriental brass food carrier 9" £20-30

A pair of Japanese green ground cloisonne enamelled vases decorated birds amidst branches 6" £20-30
A Victorian oval copper kettle 6" £20-30

A Meji period Japanese bronze incense burner/Koro raised on 3 pierced supports 10" ILLUSTRATED
£60-100

A pair of carved African bookends in the form of portrait busts 9" £5-10

A bottle of 1975 Cockburn vintage port and a bottle of 1977 Sandeman port £100-150

A spelter figure of a standing Chinese gentleman 8" £20-40

L Gerardy, a rectangular bronze plague "Elle Donne !!II" 6" x 7.5" £30-50

An Eastern carved hardwood mask 10" and 4 carved Eastern busts £20-30

10 various Bells Whisky Wade commemorative decanters £150-250

A white Bakelite telephone, a Belgian telephone and 1 other £50-75

A pair of cloisonne blue ground double gourd shaped vases 6 1/2" some dents ILLUSTRATED £20-30
A cylindrical Oriental embossed metal 3 section food carrier £20-30

An Empire style gilt metal and cut glass table lamp raised on 3 lion supports 14" £60-90

A spelter head and shoulders portrait bust of Wagner and a do. Beethoven, raised on socle marble bases 8"
£30-50
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A pair of 19th Century pewter candlesticks of club form 11" £10-20

A Bells Whisky Wade commemorative decanter to celebrate the birth of Prince William 1982, boxed £20-30

A Japanese white glazed cloisonne enamelled club shaped vase decorated a dragon 8" £20-40

A Japanese black glazed terracotta and pewter mounted teapot decorated a dragon and a rectangular
engraved pewter jar and cover decorated a dragon 6" £30-50

4 Victorian pewter pint tankards, the interiors marked John Warn Blackfriars Road, bases engraved, together
with 2 Victorian pewter tankards £30-50

A brass standing horse 4", do. Three Wise Monkeys, a trivet and a small collection of brass ware £10-20

A Victorian quart tankard marked J Barker, 2 Victorian pint tankards marked J Barker, a half gill measure, 1
other pewter tankard and a pair of pewter candlesticks 9" £20-30

A circular copper foot warmer 8.5", 3 circular copper trays and a rectangular copper tray £10-20

An early 20th Century Chinese bronze jardiniere, raised on 3 panel supports decorated storks 16"diam.
£80-120

A lady's 1930's Art Deco suede purse by Mappin & Webb marked Montreal together with a grey suede vanity
case £15-20

A circular twin handled copper preserving pan marked SC1 £20-30

A circular Chinese red lacquered food carrier 18" £20-30

An embossed brass perpetual desk calendar to commemorate the 150th Anniversary of the Phoenix Insurance
Company 6" £20-30

A pair of brass stub shaped candlesticks 6" and a plaster portrait bust of Apollo 12" £20-30

A collection of various sea shells £100-150

An 18th Century style cinnabar lacquer club shaped table lamp 13" £40-60

An Art Deco black snakeskin handbag with gilt metal mounts marked G.M Depose and a black velvet and
green silk fascinator £40-80

A cased set of mid 20th Century opticians sample lenses and sundry opticians equipment £50-100

2 white Bakelite telephones together with an Ericsson telephone and a wall mounting telephone £50-75

A wooden well bucket £20-30

An 18th/19th Century silk stitch work picture of a bonnetted lady 8.5" £30-50

An American Reed Small Tool micrometer, boxed £10-20

A 19th Century cast iron figure of a seated toad 5", probably removed from a Sussex Toad in the Hole game,
£40-60

Thomas Bassnett, Liverpool, a pair of late Victorian brass field binoculars together with 2 small monoculars
£20-40
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284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

The New Georgian sealing set complete with burner and 4 seals, contained in a leather box £10-20

A Chinese gold lacquered annular dial, centred with a dry card compass, surrounded by concentric bands of
script, bears inscription to verso 8"diam. £200-300

A Victorian heart shaped decorative pin cushion marked Forget-Me-Not 6", complete with glass dome £50-75

A pair of 19th Century military issue binoculars marked Mk 5 Special 26262 and 2 other pairs of binoculars
£15-20

A collection of 1930's buckles and buttons £20-30

A Regency period rectangular tortoiseshell and inlaid brass 3 section standish with 1 cut glass inkwell, raised
on paw feet 10" £50-75

A miniature treen cricket bat 4", a carved ebony and ivory pedestal bowl 2", 2 turned wooden jars and covers
and 1 other item of treen £40-60

2 turned and waisted wooden die shakers, a turned lignum vitae caster 3", 2 wooden jars and covers and 2
turned wooden bowls £30-50

A turned wooden draughts set and 2 wooden cribbage boards £50-75
After Bergman, a cold painted spelter table lighter in the form of a rug vendor 8" ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A reproduction money box in the form of a dogs kennel, the base marked Geschutzt 3", a bronze money box
in the form of a dogs head and a spelter figure of a cavalier 8" £100-150

A Georgian style pewter baluster shaped sugar sifter, the base marked W.J. Englefield London 7" and 2
circular pewter dishes with bracketed borders 3" £10-20

A Chinese carved green jade Koro and cover of quatrefoil form, the cover mounted Shi Shi above a pair of
dragon handles mounted with rings on a shaped spreading base, 6"h x 7"w x 3.25"d ILLUSTRATED, FRONT
COVER £800-1200

A rectangular onyx Betjeman's patent cigarette box with hinged lid 7" £30-50
A Ming Dynasty style Chinese cloisonne enamelled vase and cover 5" £100-150
A Kodak Six-20 folding camera £5-10

A Soligor CD/Zoom Plus Macro lens marked 0-200mm 1:4.5, a MG Auto Steinheil lens marked F=35mm
no.3537 lens, a Domiplan automatic lens no. 2.8/50, a Prinz Galaxy 1:3.5 S=135mm no.20684 lens, a Prinz
Galaxy auto 3X converter, a Tamron multi-coated autotel converter 2xPX, a Hoya 49mm multivision lens and
other photographic equipment contained in a canvas bag £20-40

A box containing 2 stamps albums, 2 stock books and a collection of various loose stamps £20-30
A blue crate containing a red stock book of stamps and a collection of loose leaf stamps £30-50

A Stanley Gibbon album of British stamps, a loose leaf stamp album, a blue Inetto stamp album, a green
loose leaf stamp album and 3 stock books of stamps £30-50

5 Stanley Gibbons green loose leaf stamp albums £70-100

A collection of loose stamps £20-30
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300
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308
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310
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312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320
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A green plastic crate containing 4 albums of stamps, 2 stock books and various loose stamps £30-50

An album of various stamps and loose stamps etc £20-30

5 various postcard albums £30-50

An album of various postcards of aircraft £10-20

A 1980's photograph album containing various coloured photographs of Old Horsham and an empty postcard
album £10-20

6 various 19th Century Ordnance Survey maps of Horsham and surrounding district including St Leonards
Forest and Roffey Park £30-50

A hand bill comparison price list for 30-31 West Street Horsham, a luggage label from George Dendy of 6,7 &
8 Middle Street Carfax, a monochrome print of Horsham with a view of Leith Hill and a black and white
photograph of Horsham Carfax 1960 £30-50

An August 22nd 1822 edition of The English Chronicle and other old newspapers £10-20

A Victorian leather photograph album and 1 other £10-20

A quantity of White Star cruise ephemera including the souvenir of the scholars summer cruise by White Stars
Doric 15-20 August 1934, souvenir programme, passenger list, cruise map, list of light houses, a copy of the
Ocean Times May 27 1934 and various other White Star related ephemera £50-75

2 film stills from Gone With The Wind £20-30

A Victorian leather bound photograph album containing various coloured photographs of the Royal Family
£50-75

A collection of silk cigarette cards £20-30

David Wooster, 1 volume "Alpine Plants" published by Bell & Dalby £100-150

A collection of letters signed by Ivor Novello - Four on 11 Aldwych, Westminster WC2 headed notepaper, 1
letter on 8 Beaumont Street paper and 1 letter on Theatre Royal, Drury Lane, together with 3 other letters
signed Ivor Novello £100-150

A Victory Canary Songster, boxed £20-30

An attache case of various cigarette cards £40-60

A collection of 35rpm records, artists including Bob Dylan, The Beatles, Rolling Stones, Rod Stewart, Michael
Jackson and The Kinks, various dates £50-75

A late 19th Century Bavarian carved beechwood work box together with a cased bridge set £20-40

After the Antique a Chinese bronze baluster vase with geometric cast decoration and twin stylised handles on
hardwood stand, 9" £40-60

A carved hardwood figural table lamp, a study of a female nude having an opalescent torch shade 37"h £30-50

A carved African figure of an old man together with 1 other figure of a Massai warrior, largest 28"h £20-40

A late 19th Century Bavarian carved beechwood study of a grizzly bear 3"h x 5" £20-40
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323

324

325

326

327

328

329

330

331

332

333

334

335

336

337

338

339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

Carl Zeiss, Jenner, a pair of early 20th Century opera glasses together with 1 other similar pair £30-50

An Art Nouveau style figural candlestick, study of a young woman holding an urn in diaphanous robes, raised
on socle base 26.5"h £20-40

A taxidermic set of stags horns of 14 points on an oval plaque inscribed "Naval Sordo 12 January 1997"
monogrammed OB 40"h £120-180

A waisted bronze vase, raised on a spreading foot 7" £20-30

A coopered pine butter churn 12" £50-100

A rectangular enamelled sign "Street Cleaning, No Parking On This Block Tuesday 8.30am - 2pm" 24" x 12"
£20-30

A Novomatic 1930's mechanical 1 armed bandit fruit machine £200-300

A tan brown leather suitcase with brass fittings 28" x 18" x 8" £100-150

A Victorian wool work sampler with alphabet, numerals, house and garden by Charlotte Evans, aged 10,
1838, 20" x 11.5" £50-75

A Continental metal bargeware painted twin handled milk churn and a copper twin handled milk churn £40-60

4 various internal telephones £50-75

A collection of sea shells £30-50

6 carved giltwood flowers £250-350

A rose ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton carpet 104" x 78" £120-180

A contemporary grey ground Bokhara rug with 6 stylised octagons to the centre 62" x 37" £10-20

A beige ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton rug 66" x 49" £120-180

An Afghan part silk Bokhara carpet, the orange ground field decorated 14 geometric elephant pad motifs, multi
bordered and fringed, signed to end border 76"l x 51"w £100-150

A Caucasian rug with blue diamond field to the centre within multi-row borders 57" x 41" £30-50

A rose ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton runner 107" x 30" £120-180

A white ground and floral patterned Persian runner 70" x 25" £20-30

A Persian Belouch blue ground rug with 2 moon shaped octagons to the centre 50" x 34" £40-60

A red ground Afghan rug with 18 stylised octagons to the centre 84" x 51", worn £20-40

A white ground Persian runner 68" x 25" £10-20

An Afghan rug with 3 elephant print octagons to the centre 40" x 36" £20-30

A blue ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton carpet 88" x 63" £90-140
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347  Ared ground Turkish prayer rug, the field with geometric hooked motifs, multi bordered and fringed, 68"l x
41"w £10-20

348 A Caucasian flat weave runner, the field decorated a band of floral lozenges within foliate borders, fringed
101"l x 24"w £50-100

349  Ared and blue ground Belouch rug with stylised gulls to the centre 76" x 42" £30-50

350 A brown ground Bokhara rug with 5 octagons to the centre within multi-row border 59" x 38" £20-30

351 A Caucasian rug, heavily worn and holed, 119" x 49" £20-30

352 A blue ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 48" x 27" £30-50

353  Ared ground Afghan rug with 36 octagons to the centre 80" x 59" £30-50

354 A contemporary red ground Kazak rug 52" x 44" £50-75

355 A contemporary red ground Persian Balochi rug with 24 stylised octagons to the centre 76" x 43" £70-120

356 A contemporary Kazak red ground rug 56" x 48" £60-90

357 A contemporary Afghan style red ground prayer rug with 14 octagons to the centre 52" x 36" £40-60

358 A contemporary Belochi blue ground rug with stylised tree of life 60" x 34" £40-60

359 A Chinese red ground and floral patterned rug 95" x 57" £30-50

360 3 red ground and floral patterned machine made Persian style rugs 77" x 48" £50-75

361  Ared ground Belouche rug with 15 stylised octagons to the centre 70" x 44" £30-50

362  Ared ground Persian Bakhtiara carpet with central medallion 116" x 81" £80-120

363 A machine made Caucasian style carpet with numerous octagons the centre 115" x 77", the reverse marked
Vorwerk Kaschar £30-50

364  Ared ground Afghan carpet with 10 octagons to the centre 109" x 90" £80-120

365 A North West Persian Isfahan style carpet, the red ground foliate field quartered and centred with an 8 lobed
floral motif, multi bordered and fringed 135" x 80"w £150-250

366 A Persian blue ground rug, the central field with all over floral design 120" x 96" £150-250

367 A Caucasian style rug with 2 octagons to the centre 37" x 24" £15-20

368 3 silk Royal Opera House Covent Garden programmes - Gala Performance for His Majesty The King of Spain
8 June 1905 18" x 14", Gala Performance by Command of His Majesty The King in the Presence of the
President of The French Republic 1908 17" x 30", State Performance in Honour of the Coronation of George
V June 26 1911 20" x 14", torn, £100-150
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377
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379

380
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382

383

384

385

386

387

388

389

390

A stuffed and mounted Jaguar 25" ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A stuffed and mounted Barbary Ape 36" ILLUSTRATED
£80-120

A Victorian mahogany tray with Berlin woolwork panel to the centre 24" and an oval Victorian carved walnut
teapot stand with beadwork decoration to the centre £40-60

A pair of embroidered curtains complete with pelmet £30-50

A grey granite stepped pedestal raised on gilt paw feet 42"h £70-100

A wrought iron standard lamp £20-30

An early 20th Century 3 draw field telescope 33" £60-90

A mahogany twin handled tea tray 20" £20-30

A brass figure of a horse complete with cannon and gun carriage 18" £20-30
A violin, the back marked AS4 14.5" £30-50

A facsimile Stradivarious violin labelled Antonius Stradivarius Cremonensis Fecit Anno 1729, with 2 piece back
15", complete with bow and carrying case £40-60

A Hohner Preciosa accordion with 8 buttons, cased £30-50

A violin, labelled Antonius Stradivarius Cremona Fecit Anno 17731, with 2 piece back 14", cased and with bow
£30-50

A brass and chrome trombone by B & M Champion, cased £40-60
A violin, labelled Made in Nippon, with 2 piece back 14.5" complete with bow and fibre case £30-50

A childs violin - The Stentor Student 1, with 2 piece back 12.5" together with a bow by P&H of London,
complete with plush lined carrying case £30-50

A violin marked J Keer 1893, with 2 piece back 14.5", complete with carrying case £30-50

A 19th Century violin by Honf with 2 piece back together with 1 other violin and a bow, both contained in a
fibre carrying case £200-300

A Ceylonese porcupine quill box 8", a carved Indian box decorated The Taj Mahal, a parquetry box and a
miniature coffer £30-50

A Bavarian heavily carved relief oak panel of 3 section depicting hunting scenes 66" x 28" £50-75
A 20th Century miniature photographic portrait of a lady contained an ivory frame 4.5" x 4" £30-50

A Continental pottery oil lamp reservoir contained in a gilt metal mount with opaque glass shade, no chimney,
£30-50
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

451

452

453

454

455

456

457

458

459

460

461

462

463

464

465

466

467

468

469

470

2 Royal Doulton figures - Stitch in Time HN2352 and Dibby Penny Farthing HN1843 £40-60
2 Royal Doulton figures - Christmas Morning and Blithe Morning £30-50
A Royal Doulton character jug - Captain Cuttle, chip to rim, 4" £10-20

3 Royal Doulton figures - The Old Balloon Seller HN1315 - star crack to base, This Little Pig and Daffy Down
Dilly HN1713 - star crack, together with 8 Royal Doulton Dickensian figures - Scrooge, Artful Dodger, Buz
Fuz, Dick Swiveller, Macawber, Sam Weller, David Copperfield and Bumble £100-150

A Victorian Doulton style stoneware hunting jug with silver rim 8" £15-20
3 graduated Davenport Imari pattern jugs 6", 5", 4" £40-80
A set of 6 Naples porcelain figures depicting The Arts 5" £70-100

2 biscuit porcelain figures of lady harpist and gentleman cellist, harp missing strings and cellist missing bow, 9"
£40-60

A Continental biscuit porcelain sedan chair 8" and a Continental porcelain floral encrusted clock case 10"
£40-60

A 19th Century Meissen porcelain head and shoulders portrait bust of a bonnetted young girl, base incised
2764 5.5", ribbon to hair f, ILLUSTRATED £150-200

A pair of "Meissen" porcelain figures of lady and gentleman gardener, the base with crossed swords mark and
incised 68122 7", scythe restored, ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A Meissen style figure of a standing cherub 6", f, ILLUSTRATED £30-50

A pair of 19th Century Berlin style porcelain urns of campanular form and panel decoration, raised on a
square base 7.5", 1 missing base, £20-30

A "Berlin" porcelain twin handled vase with panel decoration - building by a river and standing couple 9"
£15-20

A pair of Staffordshire pottery seated spaniels 11" £30-50

2 19th Century Staffordshire figures - Money Lender" 7" and Scotts Huntsman 9" £30-50

A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire pottery standing lady and gentleman with parrots 9" £30-50
2 Staffordshire figures - Tom King 9" and Dick Turpin - r, ILLUSTRATED £70-100

A Staffordshire figure - Prince Albert 10" ILLUSTRATED £30-50

A pair of Staffordshire seated brown and white Spaniels 3" £30-50
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488

489

490

491

492
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494

495

A pair of Staffordshire figures of a lady and gentleman violinist 7" £30-50

A pair of Staffordshire figures of cobbler and lady 7" £30-50

A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire figures of standing sailor and lady 10" £30-50

A Staffordshire figure of a gentleman with jug and glass 9" and a Staffordshire flat back figure group of ladies
by a well head 6" £30-50

A Staffordshire figure group of a seated couple 5.5" and 1 other figure group of Scotsman and lady 7.5"
£30-50

A Staffordshire figure of 2 standing ladies 6" and 1 other of a Scots lady 6.5" £30-50

A Staffordshire figure of Emperor Napoleon 7" £40-60

A Staffordshire figure of a seated Queen Victorian and child 6" and 1 other of 3 seated gentleman 7" £30-50

A Staffordshire figure of Tom King 9", 1 other of gentleman and lady 6.5" and a reproduction figure group of
Lord Nelson 6" £30-50

A pair of Staffordshire black and white figures of seated dogs 4" and a pink lustre tea cup and saucer £20-30

An early 19th Century Chinese oval blue and white dish decorated Pagodas 9" £40-60

A pair of 19th Century Japanese Satsuma blue ground vases decorated birds 9" £40-60

A Chinese figural vase 3" £30-50

A Chinese Ming Dynasty Celadon green shallow bowl 5.5" together with 1 other bowl 4" - cracked £10-20

A 19th Century Japanese blue and white porcelain charger decorated landscape 12" £20-30

An Oriental blue and white crackle ware bowl the base with seal mark 9" £100-150

An 18th Century Chinese blue and white pattern plate decorated a stork 9" together with a late 19th Century
Canton famille vert porcelain plate 10" £30-50

A 19th Century Delft blue and white plate with floral decoration 9" £30-50

A 20th Century Chinese export vase with armorial decoration 9.5" £40-60

A Japanese Kutani vase decorated court figures, the base with 3 character mark 12" £20-30

An early 20th Century Chinese pierced blue and white casket 3" £5-10

A pair of 19th Century Chinese circular porcelain dishes with floral decoration 6" £30-50

An Oriental blue and white lid 3", 1 other 2" - f, and a 19th Century cinnabar lacquer vase cover 2.5" £10-20

A pair of 19th Century Japanese Satsuma boat shaped vases of waisted form with floral decoration 4" £20-40

An early 20th Century Canton famille rose porcelain vase and cover decorated court figures 10.5", crack to rim
£20-40

Page 25/45



496

497

498

499

500

501

502

503

504

505

506

507

508

509

510

511

512
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A pair of early 19th Century Chinese blue and white porcelain dishes 8.5" - cracked and 1 other 9" £20-40
A 19th Century Continental porcelain club shaped scent bottle with floral decoration 4", crack to rim, £10-20

A Keith Murray circular Wedgwood Art Deco jar and cover 3", slight chips to base and rubbing to the gilt finial
£40-60

Terence Lee Tze-Leung, Hong Kong, a Studio Art Pottery vase of mushroom form 5.5" £100-150
An 18th Century Crown Derby porcelain club shaped urn and cover 5" £20-30

An early Creamware figure of a standing robed classical lady 4.5", a Maclintyre Derby style 2 piece condiment
set comprising mustard pot - chip to lid 2" and a club shaped pepper pot 3.5" - chipped £15-20

A Victorian stoneware 3 piece tea service comprising teapot, sugar bowl and cream jug and salt glazed jug
with vineous decoration 2" £10-20

An octagonal salt glazed font/stoop with cherub decoration 6", slight chip to base, impressed W.T.L.S 1931
£40-60

A Lladro figure of a standing girl with geese in basket, hand f, base marked N29 9", do. seated girl with shawl,
marked D28 8" and a Nao figure of a girl with doll 6" £15-20

A Royal Crown Derby porcelain Angel fish, base marked XL 5" £20-30
A Royal Crown Derby 2000 figure of a Lama 5" £30-50
A Royal Crown Derby Guppy pattern tropical fish, the base marked XL 5" £30-50

A Beswick blue glazed figure of an Atlantic salmon, base marked 1233 10" and 1 other of a trout, base incised
1390 £30-50

A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Tom Kitten, a Royal Albert figure - Alderman Ptolemy and 1 other Benjamin
Ate a Lettuce Leaf £20-40

A Beswick Cheshire grey cat 8.5" £20-30
A Royal Doulton figure of a standing ginger cat 4.5" £20-30
A Royal Doulton limited edition Bunnykins International oval table sign, exclusive edition of 1000 £10-20

A Moorcroft Pottery dish decorated a pansy, the reverse with paper label, marked Potter to Queen Mary 3"
£10-20

A Moorcroft circular blue glazed charger decorated columbine, the reverse with signature mark and impressed
Made in England 9.5" diam. ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A Moorcroft yellow glazed biscuit barrel with silver plated mounts 6" ILLUSTRATED £30-50

A Masons Ironstone Imari pattern jug with blue mark to the base 2.5", 2 others - 1 with blue mark to base 3.5"
and 1 with black mark to base 4", and an Ironstone china jug 4" £50-75

A humerous pottery condiment in the form of 2 seated dogs 2.5" - f and r £20-40
A pottery tile decorated scene with buildings 6.5" x 4.5" £30-50

2 19th Century biscuit porcelain tankards with vinery decoration, a jug 3", a Doulton Titanian cup and saucer
and a 19th Century porcelain inkwell £30-50
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540

541
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A Meissen style twin handled cup with panel decoration, a yellow glazed Worcester cabinet cup and saucer, a
Coalport do. and a collection of other cabinet cups and saucers £40-60

A pair of 19th Century Worcester twin handled urns decorated landscape scenes, chip to base, a larger ditto, a
Wedgwood black Jasperware dish and 5 small ashtrays £10-20

A collection of 4 Masons Ironstone Imari pattern jugs £40-60

A Royal Lancastrian pottery vase with leaf decoration, the base impressed 3161 Royal Lancastrian, 5", fand r,
£15-20

A Victorian square cut and faceted glass inkwell 3.5" £20-30

A purple Art Glass club shaped vase 12" £30-50

3 Masons Ironstone Imari pattern pottery jugs 6" £40-60

A Masons Ironstone octagonal jug, the base with blue mark 3.5", a small Continental porcelain figure 3", f and
r, and a 19th Century pottery twin handled mug decorated The Farmer's Prayer £10-20

A Wedgwood Keith Murray yellow glazed tankard 4" and a white glazed Susie Cooper jug 6" £20-30

A Victorian Royal Worcester Jubilee mug decorated fuscia marked Jubilee 1840-1890 and monogrammed WB
£30-50

2 Royal Worcester leaf shaped sugar bowls and jugs 5" and 3.5" £10-20

A Royal Worcester ornament "Four Eyed Fish" study of fish amidst seaweed, modelled by R Van Ruyckevelt
and marked 3573, 5.5" £40-60

A flight of 6 Beswick figures of flying mallard ducks £50-75

A Goebel figure of a standing girl with basket 5" and a Masons brown velvet pattern ginger jar and cover 8"
£30-50

A Wade model of a long boat 7" and various Wade Whimsies etc £20-30

2 19th Century panel cut liqueur glasses and a pair of Art Glass vases 7.5" £10-20

A Sylvac green glazed wall pocket decorated a rabbit, reverse impressed 323 6", do. circular bowl 7", do. bowl
in the form of a tree stump with rabbit 7", circular bowl decorated fruit, 2 egg cups, a vase in the form of a tree
stump, a Royal Albert Bunnykins plate, a Beswick figure of a bird 2" and 1 other figure of a bird £30-50

A Wedgwood paperweight in the form of a penguin 4.5", a paperweight in the form of an owl 4" and a do. snail
£20-30

A Carltonware leaf shaped dish, a Crown Devon leaf shaped dish 5" and 2 octagonal French painted glass
dishes with floral decoration 7.5" £20-30

A Clarice Cliff rectangular pottery ashtray decorated a lady with fan 3" £20-40

A Continental porcelain invalid feeding cup 6", a miniature cloisonne enamelled figure of a seated cat 2", a F
Clark porcelain plague of a river scene and 1 other miniature £20-30

A Shelley orange and green glazed pottery jug 6.5" £20-30

Donald Deskey, a set of 6 blue glass tumblers contained in coppered frames £20-40

Page 27/45



543

544

545

546

547

548

549

550

551

552

553

554

555

556

557

558

559

560
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12 Sylvac brooches and a pair of earrings, a Sylvac ware price list, 5 Sylvac vases, 2 dishes and a jug £30-50

A biscuit porcelain figure of a thrush 5", 5 Goebel figures of birds, an Aynsley figure of a wren and a Beswick
figure of a Goldcrest £20-30

A Sylvac Arden pattern 7 piece tea service comprising teapot, 2 cups and saucers, cup and cream jug together
with a Sylvac crescent shaped vase in the form of a log £30-50

A pair of Art Pottery egg cups, base with seal mark CA 2", together with a Murano glass bowl 4" £20-30

A Sylvac Schweppes advertising figure in the form of a batsman at crease 10", a Sylvac Harrods tea caddy,
do. bag and a Sandeman's Port pottery model of a delivery van £40-60

A Malingware circular bowl! decorated a dragon raised on 3 feet 9" £40-60
A circular Malingware pottery bowl with floral decoration 8.5" £30-50

A Sylvac flight of 3 pottery figures of blue birds together with a collection of other pottery figures of birds
£30-50

A Sylvac novelty clock in the form of a camera 6", a Sylvac 4 division toast rack, 3 egg cups, a salt in the form
of a locomotive, 2 figures of horses etc £40-60

10 various Sylvac figures of rabbits £40-60

A Charlotte Rhead Crown Ducal circular vase with floral decoration, base signed Charlotte Rhead 7"
ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A Charlotte Rhead Crown Ducal circular twin handled pottery vase 5" ILLUSTRATED £40-60

A pair of Sylvac circular green glazed vases in the form of tree stumps decorated pixies 5", do. bowl 7" and a
wall pocket £30-50

3 Sylvac pottery vases decorated budgerigars, 2 Sylvac pottery vases decorated Bluetit and a matching dish
£30-50

A pair of Sylvac limited edition desk ornaments decorated standing gentleman and seated dog, base marked
limited edition 1989 8" £40-60

3 Sylvac circular chutney jars and covers 4" £20-40
A Chinese style Monteith shaped pottery bowl 12" £30-50
A Delft club shaped vase decorated windmills, chips to base, 22" ILLUSTRATED £40-60

A Chinese blue and white porcelain Gu vase, decorated female figures amongst stylised landscapes within
scroll banded reserves, bears 6 character mark to base 24.5"h, 12" diam. ILLUSTRATED £800-1200

A Chinese porcelain vase of decorated in the Republican style of peasants amongst a rural landscape and with
underglaze blue foliate decoration to interior, bears 6 character mark to base 9.75"h, 10"diam.
ILLUSTRATED £300-500

A Celadon green ginger jar 6" £50-70

A lustre ware goblet decorated dogs 5" and a Meissen style circular porcelain plate decorated birds 10"
£10-20

A 19th Century rectangular Continental porcelain specimen vase with panel decoration decorated flowers 6",
heavily f, £30-50
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586

587

588

589

An Italian porcelain twin handled urn and cover 19" £40-60

A turquoise waisted glass vase 24" £10-20

A 19th Century salt glazed bargeware teapot marked J Thompson 1874 14", some chips to rim, £50-75

A tiny Royal Doulton character jug - f, a small collection of crested china and other decorative ceramics £20-30
A collection of thimbles £20-30

A collection of crested china £10-20

A 19th Century blue and white tureen and cover - handle f, a Rockingham style teapot, a blue and white mug,
2 miniature Hammersley shaving mugs and various other miniature items of china etc £30-50

A Royal Worcester Kingfisher 3235, a Doulton Bunnykins figure - Mr Bunnykins DB5, 2 Beswick figures - Mad
Hatter and The White Rabbit, 5 Beatrix Potter figures, Staffordshire jug and a collection of other figures
£100-150

A Caithness moon crystal paperweight, a Wedgwood Jasperware heart shaped trinket box and cover, a
Herend Hvngary figure of an elephant on ball 2.5" and various enamel trinket boxes £20-30

A collection of crested china £20-40

An Aynsley Cottage Garden patterned urn and cover 7", do. vase, mantel clock, 1 other vase and a trinket box
£10-20

A large and comprehensive collection of limited edition Halcyon Days enamelled trinket boxes £100-150
A collection of various crested china £30-50

A Jasperware cylindrical cheese dish and cover 8" £30-50

A Victorian white glazed and floral patterned jug 7" £20-30

A blue glazed pottery table lamp in the form of a bird on rocky outcrop 14" £30-50
A Webb bubble glass vase decorated fish 12" £70-100

A Dickerware pottery twin handled vase 9" £20-30

A pair of Japanese pottery twin handled vases with floral decoration 12" £20-40
A 19th Century cut glass lustre 6" £20-30

A green bubble glass trumpet shaped vase 12" £30-50

A Bourne Denby Art Pottery jug 7" £10-20

A 19th Century glass lustre 7" £20-30

A 1937 George VI Coronation mug designed by Dame Laura Knight together with a 1953 Elizabeth I
Coronation mug £20-30

Page 29/45



590

5901

592

593

594

595

596

597

598

599

600

601

602

603

604

605

606

607

608

609

610

611

A circular West German brown glazed Art Pottery chassepot base impressed 814-12 5" together with a
cylindrical West German vase base marked 23.26 9" and 1 other pot marked 814-19 £20-30

A Victorian opaque moon flask vase decorated blackberries and 2 others 12" and 14" £20-30

A Malingware blue and pink lustre twin handled vase 6" and a do. biscuit barrel £30-50

6 20th Century Masons Ironstone Pottery jugs £80-120

3 Sylvac graduated red glazed pottery jardinieres 6", do. cream glazed, a twin section dish, a yellow vase, a
Sylvac table lamp decorated a mallard duck and do. vase and jug 9" £30-50

A square glass biscuit barrel 5", do. pickle jar and 2 spirit decanters and stoppers £20-30

A circular Victorian porcelain mug with floral decoration marked 1859, a similar mug marked Harold Booth born
October 18th 1898, porcelain mug with floral decoration dated 1866, 2 porcelain cups and saucers marked
presented to J M Williamson September 21st 1859 and 1 other mug decorated a cricketer £30-50

Various Waterford cut glass including a brandy balloon, 3 sherry glasses, 2 hock glasses and 3 wine glasses
together with other glassware £50-75

A blue glazed Art Pottery vase 7", a brown Art Pottery vase marked 7.5", a club shaped encrusted vase
containing coins 6" and 2 pottery vase £30-50

An Austrian porcelain 15 piece cabaret set comprising circular tray, coffee pot, sugar bowl, 6 cups and 6
saucers £30-50

A 1920's Shelley 15 piece Chelsea pattern coffee service no. 11280 comprising coffee pot, sugar bowl -
cracked, cream jug, 6 cups and 6 saucers - 1 saucer cracked £50-75

A collection of 19th Century and later glass table salts £15-20

A 1960's 17 piece Port Meirion Phoenix pattern coffee service £30-50

A Whitefriars glass bowl and a collection of glass jugs, vases etc £100-150

A Wedgwood brown glazed jar and cover, 2 Wedgwood oval dishes with Imari style decoration 10", f, a 19th
Century porcelain mug marked ADA C.Chamberlain - cracked, 4 18th Century Creamware mugs and 1 other,
a black basalt cream jug 3", a black basalt jar 3" - lid missing and a Wedgwood black basalt cup and saucer
£10-20

5 various Wade Sandeman Port decanters £30-50

3 Sylvac pottery wall pockets decorated birds £50-75

A 7 piece Edwardian green glazed pottery dressing table set comprising tray, pair of candlesticks, ring stand, 3
jars and covers and matching straining dish £20-30

A Gouda pottery barrel with floral decoration on a wooden stillage £20-30

A collection of various Carnival glass £20-30

A circular Japanese porcelain charger decorated a stork 13" and 1 other with floral decoration 11" £50-75

A Valsaint Lambert square Art Glass trinket box the lid in the form of an ashtray 4" and a circular ashtray 6"
£30-50
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612

613

614

6l4a

615

616

618

619

620

621

622

623

623a

624

625

625a

625b

626

627

628

629

630

A collection of 20th Century glassware together with 2 modern Dutch Delft vases £30-50
A set of 5 Wade Nat West Piggy banks £40-60

Art Art Glass twin handled vase 8" and 3 other Art Glass vases £30-50

7 cranberry beakers, 2 green glass beakers and 2 do. fingers bowls £40-60

A Paragon 22 piece Narcissus green banded and floral patterned tea service comprising bread plate 9", 6 tea
plates 7", rectangular plate 12", teapot - lid f and r, 2 hot water jugs - 1 with chip to interior rim, cream jug -
cracked, sugar bowl, 6 saucers, 3 cups - 2 cracked, muffin dish lid 5.5" £50-75

A 20th Century Japanese Satsuma club shaped vase decorated figures by a pagoda, decorated polychrome
enamels 33" £30-50

A 52 piece Royal Doulton tumbling leaves pattern tea service comprising bread plate 9", 10 side plates 8.5" -
1 chipped, 10 tea plates 6.5", 2 cream jugs, 2 sugar bowls, 9 cups, 18 saucers, some contact marks £20-30

A reproduction Staffordshire figure Jack Tarr 9", do. Prince and Prince and Princess 8" and a collection of
Coronation Jubilee mugs, 6 Copeland Spode Italian pattern blue and white plates 6.5", 7 Derby style pattern
plates 6" £30-50

6 Edwardian Limoges porcelain plates with floral decoration - 2 cracked, 3 chipped and 2 Coalport plates
£5-10

A Murano glass squat shaped vase 5" and a biscuit barrel £20-30
A Bohemian amber etched glass vase, a blown glass vase etc £30-50
A Victorian rectangular basket work dish and a pair of Thomas Forrester Poppy decorated vases 9" £20-30

A Wedgwood Edem patterned circular bowl 8" and a modern Japanese table lamp in the Kakiemon palette
£30-50

A Langley circular pottery jardiniere 9" £20-30
An Oetemware blue and white pottery wine bottle cooler £100-150

A mid 20th Century German School, KPM hard paste porcelain pilgrims vase decorated stylised birds 9"
£40-60

A Copeland Spode Italian pattern blue and white bullet shaped teapot together with a matching biscuit barrel
and cover £100-150

A Wedgwood blue Jasperware urn 4" and a collection of Coronation mugs etc £20-40
A circular Susie Cooper pottery plate decorated a flower head, base signed Susie Cooper England 10" £10-20

A pair of Oriental baluster shaped urns and covers in polychrome enamels decorated a dragon 12", together
with a matching vase 12" £150-200

A 1930's green pressed glass bowl, the centre decorated a standing figure of "Peter Pan" 12" £20-30
A Rockingham style sucrier 6" -f, do. cream jug - f, together with a 13 piece Coalport Canton pattern tea
service comprising teapot, cream jug, sugar bowl, serving plate 10", 3 tea plates 6" - 2 cracked, 1 chipped, 3

cups - 1 cracked and 3 saucers, a green glazed and floral patterned Davenport plate, pink and floral
patterned Coalport plate and a Copeland & Garrett plate - star crack £30-50
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631

632

633

634

635

636

637

638

639

640

641

642

643

644

644a

645

646

647

648

A 20th Century Chinese twin handled moon flask with Millefiouri decoration 12" £60-80

A Sylvac mug decorated teddybears, a Wedgwood Peter Rabbit bowl 6", do. mug and money box and other
items of childrens teaware £20-30

A Victorian 1897 Diamond Jubilee mug marked Arundel Park June 1897, 2 Royal Doulton George V
Coronation mugs, 6 other Coronation mugs and Lurpak limited edition toast rack £20-40

A Shelley Phlox pattern 21 piece tea service comprising twin handled plate 8.5", 6 tea plates 7", sugar bowl -
cracked, cream jug, 6 cups and 6 saucers - 1 cup cracked and chipped £30-50

A pair of late Japanese Satsuma pottery vases decorated geisha girls 9", a Satsuma figure of a geisha girl 7",
2 others and a small vase £30-50

A 44 piece Poole Pottery grey and turquoise dinner service comprising 2 oval meat plates 14" and 12", twin
handled circular tureen and cover 8" and 9", sauce boat and stand, boat shaped dish 13", 6 dinner plates 10",
5 side plates 9", 6 tea plates 7" - 1 chipped, 6 bowls 6" - 1 chipped, jug 3.5" - chipped, a rectangular butter
dish and stand 5.5", 6 cups and 6 saucers £30-50

A 36 piece Rockingham style tea service comprising slop bowl! 7", cream jug 4", 2 twin handled plates 10.5" -
both f, circular plate 8" - cracked, twin handled sucrier and cover 6" - cracked, 12 saucers 5.5" - 1 cracked, 10
cups 4" - 8 cracked, 8 cups 3.5" - 1 cracked, marked 5458 £50-75

A collection of Sylvac china including wall pockets etc £50-75

14 various miniature shaving mugs £20-30

A collection of 61 various pottery shaving mugs £40-60

A collection of various blue and white table china £30-50

A Port Meirion Totem pattern jar and cover 5", 2 do. jugs and sugar bowl, an Art Pottery coffee service, Art
Pottery vase and a small collection of ceramics £15-20

A 20th Century circular Canton famille rose porcelain fish bowl 14.5" £40-60

A Rosenthal German 66 piece gilt banded service comprising - 6 egg cups - 1 chipped, circular bowl, 6 tea
cups - 1 with chip to rim, 6 twin handled soup bowls and saucers - 1 chipped, plate 12" - chip to rim, 5 dinner
plates 10", 7 side plates 7.5", 7 tea plates 6", 7 saucers - 1 cracked, 7 bowls 5", 2 oval dishes 13" and 9.5", 3
circular bowls 9.5", 7.5" and 6" - chipped, 2 coffee pots 8" and a near matching 29 piece Rosenthal German
porcelain dinner service with gilt and grey banding comprising circular bowl 10", 7 dinner plates 9.5", oval dish
9.5", 6 twin handled soup bowls and saucers - 1 chipped, circular dish - chip to rim 6", 7 tea plates 6"
£150-250

Feltmann Weiden, a Bavarian hard paste porcelain 19 piece tea/coffee service with geometric gilt decoration
comprising side plates, cake plate, teapot etc £80-120

A Murano glass fish 21" and 7 other Murano glass fish etc £40-60

A circular Coalport twin handled plate with gilt and garter blue border and floral decoration - fand r, 11.5"
£10-20

A pair of yellow Art Glass vases 18" and other Art Glass and Art Pottery vases etc £100-150

A blue glazed pottery vase with gilt floral decoration 13" £20-30
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649 A Beswick Walt Disney Christopher Robin 5" £40-60

650 A Chinese blue and white jardiniere 9.5"diam. together with 2 hardwood stands £80-120
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

651

652

653

654

655

656

657

658

659

660

661

662

663

664

665

666

667

A set of 4 mid 20th Century watercolours on paper, fanciful subjects in the Japanese taste, 16"h x 10"w
£100-150

19th Century Continental School, oil on wooden panel, a half length portrait of an elderly merchant, 11.5"h x
9.5"w £40-60

After A Dampier May, a Pear's print "The Beauty of The Glade", from the Pear's Annual 1915, 24"h x 14"w
£40-60

Graham Clarke, 20th Century British School, an artists proof coloured print "Snow Drop", study of a winter
landscape 13.5"h x 21"w £50-75

Julien Parnell?. An early 20th Century watercolour on paper, a Tangier street scene with spice vendors in the
foreground, indistinctly signed 14"h x 10"w £60-100

A late 18th Century European school, oil on canvas, an allegorical study of a woman retrieving her infant from
an eagle's nest, unsigned, hole to canvas, 32"h x 22.5"w £100-150

20th Century School, watercolour on paper, an ornithological study of song birds within scrolled reserves,
monogrammed WGTH 9.5"h x 12.5"w together with a pencil and watercolour study of a Chaffinch 10.5"h x
7"w £20-40

19th Century naive school, oil on fibre board, a figural study of an old man teaching two young girls to read,
unsigned, 15"h x 13"w £50-100

Van Hoesch, 20th Century Dutch School, an interior scene of revellers in the 18th Century style, depicting a
portly man and woman drinking in their bedroom, signed, 11.5"h x 15.5"w £80-120

Late 20th Century Continental School, oil on canvas, an impressionist style wooded river scene with pastoral
figures in foreground, 23.5"h x 35.5"w, unsigned £120-180

George Hann, 20th Century British School, oil on board, a Mediterranean coastal landscape with figures in
foreground, signed 15.5"h x 20"w £100-150

A 19th Century Continental School, oil on card, head and shoulder portrait of a lady, the sitter wearing a black
veiled floral bonnet and crimson scarf, feigned to oval 12.5"h x 10.25w, within a carved giltwood frame with
foliate spandrels on blind lattice ground, frame 20.5"h x 18"w £50-100

Mabel Alington Royds, British 1874-1941, a coloured wood block print of a standing young girl inspecting her
Christmas stocking, signed in pencil to margin, 5.5"h x 2.5"w £80-120

T Robinson, early 20th Century British School, 2 watercolours on paper, study of British steam liners at sea,
one signed 3.25"h x 4.25"w £50-100

19th Century Northern European School, oil on canvas, a pastoral wooded landscape with cows watering in
foreground with herdsman, together with a companion piece, unsigned, 19.5"h x 23.5"w £300-500

Ann Ellison, watercolour and oil pastel on paper "Red Cyclamen", a still life study 18.5"h x 17.25"w £30-50

Spencer Roberts, 20th Century British School, a limited edition coloured print "Mother and Child", a study of
mountain gorillas, signed in pencil to margin, 787/850, 19"h x 13.5"w £50-75
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669

670
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675

676

677

678

679

680

681

682

683

684

685

686

687

688
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J H Woolgrove, 20th Century School, a pen and ink on paper, an abstract fanciful study of a subterranean
world amongst a stylised woodland, signed, 15.5"h x 11"w £30-50

A late 19th Century Continental School, watercolour on paper, an alpine farmstead with pastoral figures in
foreground, indistinctly signed 10"h x 16"w £70-120

John Vivian Roberts, British 1923-2003, monochrome print study of a street vendor selling kites, signed in
pencil and dated 1966, 30"h x 19.5"w £40-60

William Bell Scott, British 1811-1890, watercolour and gouache on paper, architectural study of Finchale Priory
in County Durham, dated 1863 5"h x 6.75" £150-200

Admiral Sir Joseph Sidney Yorke, British 1763-1831, watercolour, a landscape study of ruins on a wooded
headland, 9.75"h x 14.25"w £70-100

John Smart, British 1838-1899, watercolour on paper, a landscape study of Derwent water "From Ashness
Bridge" monogrammed 7"h x 11"w £200-300

J Poiteous-Wood, watercolour on paper highland river scene - "Strathfillan" signed and dated 1944 10.5"h x
15"w £80-120

Robert Taylor, British 20th Century School, a coloured print "The Dambusters" signed in pencil to the margin
Mick Martin, Air Marshall Sir Harold Martin, 12.75"h x 18.25"w £40-60

20th Century School, oil on board, a half length portrait of George Il holding a love letter, within a foliate and
scroll carved giltwood frame 9"h x 7.5"w £20-40

20th Century School, oil on wooden panel, head and shoulder portrait of a Cardinal sitting to sinister in
ceremonial robes within a 19th Century style frame, unsigned 9.5"h x 7.5"w £50-75

After Gustav Klimt, a screen print "The Kiss" within a giltwood frame, 32"h x 19.5"w £50-100

Jac Koper, contemporary, oil on canvas, a Mediterranean coastal village scene with figures in foreground and
mountains to the distance, signed, 29.5"h x 39.5"w £100-150

Milen Milousher, contemporary, acrylic on board, study of an Antipodean landscape at sunset, signed 31"h x
47"w £80-120

H Thornton, early 20th Century British School, oil on canvas, an Italian lake scene with town quay in
foreground and the Dolomites to the distance, signed and dated 1916, 19.5"h x 29.5"w ILLUSTRATED
£400-600

A late 19th Century school, oil on canvas, a full length portrait of a young gallant and companion in period
costume, unsigned, 23.5"h x 18"w £100-150

After Leonetto Cappiello, 1875 - 1942, a reproduction printed poster "Pates Baroni" 29.5"h x 22"w £30-50

A pair of mid 20th Century watercolours on paper, mountainous lake scenes with fishing boats in foreground
6.5"h x 9.75"w £30-50

After Williamson, American 1900-1979, oil on canvas board "Lake Scene in Montana”, signed 13.75"h x
17.75"w £60-80

Late 19th Century British School, watercolour on paper, figures amongst a rural farm setting with trees in
foreground, indistinctly signed 9.5"h x 14"w £30-50

Denis Parrett, British b.1939, watercolour on paper, buzzards over Dartmoor 9.5"h x 13.75"w £30-50

Heidi Konig, British, b.1964, a limited edition aquatint "Madiba", an abstract study signed and dated '98 16/75,
19.5"h x 19.25"w £400-500

W Izzar?, a late 20th Century oleograph, study of an open parasol on a sandy beach 6.5"h x 9"w £30-50
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695
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698

699

700

701
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703

704

705

706

707

708

709

710

After Sidney F Muschamp, 1870-1829, 2 sepia lithographic prints, studies of Romanesque women and
children on Mediterranean terraces 13.5"h x 20"w £100-150

A late 19th Century School miniature portrait upon ivory, study of a young lady sat to sinister, wearing black
gown and red coral necklace 3.75" x 3" £30-50

Jim Thompson, 20th Century British School, oil on canvas, study of a beached sailing barge with harbour wall
in the distance, signed, 19.5"h x 29.5"w £40-60

2 Persian watercolours, an interior of a temple 13.5" x 10.25" and a figures in a garden with foliate reserves,
12" x 9" £80-120

Sam Shepherd, Scottish, 20th Century British School, pencil charcoal and body colour on paper, study of a
reclining female nude, signed 13.75"h x 9.75w £80-120

A late 18th Century Continental School, oil on canvas, a head and shoulder portrait of a 17th Century
merchant wearing a jewel on a black hat, white ruff and jewelled waistcoat, within a 19th Century foliate scroll
and egg and dart moulded frame, unsigned, 13.75"h x 10.75"w £1500-2000

C Shirly?, a late 20th Century pencil and watercolour on paper, an impressionist study of a goose, indistinctly
signed and dated '95, 29"h x 21"w £100-150

A late 19th Century British School, oil on canvas a double portrait of two young girls embracing, unsigned,
18.75"h x 14"w ILLUSTRATED £100-200

Lynn Russell Chadwick, British 1914-2003, a limited edition monochrome lithograph "Reclining Figures" signed
and dated '71, 126/150 26.5"h x 18.5"w £150-200

A mid 19th Century Continental School, pencil and bodycolour on paper, portrait of a young Mediterranean
musician sitting to sinister and holder a tambourine 16.5" x 12" £80-120

After Boris O'Klein, a a comical coloured print "Sus au Curieux" signed in pencil 6.5"h x 17"w £50-100

C Jowett-lve, a late 20th Century oil on fibre board "Operation Pedestal August 1941", a study of naval
operations, signed 19.5"h x 29.5"w £30-50

A 20th Century match stick montage study of Winchester Cathedral with bandsmen in foreground, bears
indistinct signature 9"h x 14"w £30-50

T Kunisada, late 19th/early 20th Century Japanese School, a woodblock print, an interior scene of a geisha
wash room, signed 6.75" x 14" ILLUSTRATED £100-150

R J Osborn, late 19th Century British School oil on chamfered wooden panel "The Wylds, Hampstead", a rural
landscape with figures and cottage in foreground, signed, 7.75"h x 18"w £40-60

A late 19th Century oil on fibre board, interior scene of pastoral figures and dog, 9.5"h x 7.75"w £20-40

Long Chiang Shen Shi, 19th Century Japanese School, a coloured print, study of a Jasmine tree in flower
6.25"h x 7.25"w together with a Japanese watercolour on silk, study of a song bird in flight, 10"h x 9"w and 1
other modern print of a stork 23"h x 14"w £40-60

An early 20th Century Japanese watercolour on silk, study of a peacock together with a companion piece
study of a song bird, 4.5"h x 6.5"w £30-50

John Keix?. Oil on fibre board, an impressionist lake scene of sailing dinghies amongst a parkland setting,
unframed, indistinctly signed 18"h x 29.75"w £30-50

Peter Barker-Mill, a limited edition coloured print "Haute Ecole", an abstract circus scene, signed in pencil,
6/45m 12"h x 10"w £20-40

A contemporary acrylic on paper, study of a stained glass window, unsigned 20"h x 16"w £20-40
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720

721

722

Vernon Henri, 20th Century French School, oil on fibre board, a Mediterranean village street scene with
washer women in the foreground, signed 19.5"h x 29.25"w £50-80

19th Century British School, watercolour on paper, cattle watering in a mountainous landscape, unsigned,
6.75"h x 9.5"w £70-120

Peter Thomas, 20th Century British School, a limited edition coloured print, study of a figure sat upon a
seaside promenade, resting under a yellow umbrella, signed and dated '74, 2/6, 11.5"h x 8.5"w £30-50

After Mario De Biasi, 2 photographic prints of The Brooklyn Bridge 1955 and Park Avenue New York City
1964, 27.5"h x 19.75w £40-60

An Iranian wool work panel depicting a hunting scene 24" x 26" £130-180

Trevor Lawrence, a late 19th Century acrylic on canvas, abstract street scene, signed and dated '78 17"h x
10.5"w £40-60

Coulguhon MacDougall, 20th Century British School, watercolour and gouache on paper, an impressionist
mountainous loch scene with trees in foreground, signed , 21.5"h x 29.5"w £40-60

R Garforth, 20th Century School, oil on canvas, still life study of a floral urn, signed 19.5"h x 15.5"w £40-60

Late 19th Century School, watercolour and bodycolour on paper, a full length portrait of a gentleman wearing
a brown suit and resting in a wheel chair, bears inscription to verso, unsigned, 9.5"h x 7.5"w £50-100

J C Robinson, early 20th Century British School, a dry point etching, a moorland scene possibly High Tor,
Dartmoor, signed in pencil to margin and bears inscription 2.5"h x 7.5"w £40-60

Scott Alexander?. An early 20th Century watercolour on paper, still life study of anemones in a vase,
indistinctly signed and dated 11.5"h x 14"w £40-60

Rose Chide Crespigny, British, fl. 1891-1929, watercolour on paper, a study of a sailing barge overcome by
high seas, signed, 9.75"h x 17.25"w ILLUSTRATED £200-300
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

751

752

753

754

755

756

757

758

759

760

761

762

763

765

766

767

768

769

770

771

772

773

A Victorian reeded silver candlestick with Corinthian column capital on a stepped base 11", marks rubbed
£120-180

A carved mother of pearl card case, 2 sections missing £20-30

A lady's silver and gold mounted oval shaped vanity bag, the rim set sapphires by Gucci £350-450

An Edwardian pierced silver nurses buckle London 1901 £30-50

A pair of modern silver stub shaped candlesticks with bead work borders 2.5" £30-50

A rectangular silver cigarette box with engine turned decoration and hinged lid, Birmingham 1939, containing a
small collection of coins £30-50

A silver and tortoiseshell lozenge shaped trinket box on panel supports, Birmingham 1939, 5.5" £30-50

A silver and onyx ashtray in the form of a Portico marked Grosvenor House £20-30

A folding fruit knife with silver blade and mother of pearl grips, 2 pocket knives etc £10-20

A Chinese Sterling silver cream jug with floral decoration, base marked British Coronation Yacht Race, June
24 1911 and a small glass and leather hip flask ILLUSTRATED £60-80

Liberty & Co, a set of 6 silver bean end coffee spoons Birmingham 1929, boxed ILLUSTRATED £150-250

A silver plated lemonade jug of baluster form by Christophel £20-30

An Edwardian waisted glass decanter and stopper with silver rim, London 1901 £70-100

A glass bell shaped perfume bottle with silver and tortoiseshell mount 4.5" and a globular cut ditto £20-40

An embossed silver easel photograph frame Birmingham 1903, 6.5" x 4.5" £40-60

An oval white metal dish 5", a white metal salt and pepper pot in the form of horns, do. salt in the form of a
long boat, 2 pepperettes and 2 condiment spoons £40-60

A silver cased propelling pencil £10-20

6 silver plated brandy saucepans by Dibdin of Sloane Street £10-20

A circular silver sugar bowl, London 1962 together with a silver egg cup Birmingham 1923 4 ozs £30-50

A modern silver pedestal bowl with Birmingham marks, raised on spreading foot, 10 ozs £100-150

Aspreys, a silver Georgian style baluster shaped sifter, raised on a spreading foot, London 1911, 8 ozs
ILLUSTRATED £150-250

An Edwardian silver cream jug with demi-reeded decoration, Sheffield 1907 3 ozs £60-80
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775

776

777

778

779

780

781

782

783

784

785

786

787

788

789

790

791

792

793

794

795

796

797

2 engraved silver cheroot cases, Birmingham 1901 and an open faced pocket watch contained in a silver case
£40-60

An Art Deco Walker & Hall 5 piece octagonal shaped silver plated tea service comprising teapot, 2 hotwater
jugs, cream jug, sugar bowl, an oval silver plated twin handled dish and an entree dish base £40-60

A Scaotts silver salver with bracketed Celtic style border, raised on 4 scroll supports, hallmarked Edinburgh
1969 , retailed by Garrards, 18 ozs ILLUSTRATED £200-300

A pair of silver plated candlesticks with bead work borders 11" £20-30

An Edwardian engraved silver vesta case, Birmingham 1906 £20-40

An oval pierced silver dish, Sheffield 1906 by James Dixon together with a silver ARP badge £20-30

An Edwardian silver pin cushion in the form of a pig Birmingham 1907 £60-90

A silver candle snuffer marked 925 £20-30

A silver vesta case with engraved decoration Chester 1904 and a silver cased toothpick £30-50

A Victorian pierced silver dish London 1897, a silver cased propelling pencil, a silver condiment spoon and a
pocket knife £20-40

3 silvered resin figures of toads £30-50

An 8 day travelling time piece by Vickery of London contained in an ivory case, f, and a mother of pearl
mounted rectangular box £20-40

A pocket knife in the form of a rifle inlaid "tortoiseshell”, f, together with a mother of pearl handled scent bottle
corkscrew and 1 other implement £20-30

A pair of pierced silver plated sandwich servers with ivory handles £30-50

A pair of 19th Century circular silver plated wine bottle coasters with armorial decoration £20-40

A 5 piece silver and tortoiseshell backed dressing table set comprising pair of hair brushes, pair of clothes
brushes and a hand mirror, London 1939 and 1940 £40-60

An oval Great Western Railway lapel badge marked Railway Service, n0.313179 £10-20

An Edwardian 143rd anniversary medallion to commemorate William Albery & Co saddle, harness, rope and
gaiter makers 49 West Street Horsham, a Victorian 1897 Horsham Jubilee medal and a George VI 1938
Horsham Coronation medal £20-30

A set of 6 silver coffee spoons, Birmingham 1943, 1 ozs, cased £30-50

A set of 6 Wilkens coffee spoons, marked 800 and a silver napkin ring £20-30

A quantity of gilt metal tie clips £10-20

A set of 6 silver teaspoons, Sheffield 1940, 2 ozs, cased £30-50

An 18ct gold dress ring with 3 claw set diamonds, approx .98ct £350-550

An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a rectangular amethyst and with diamond to the shoulders £120-180
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An 18ct white gold engagement/dress ring set 3 diamonds approx 1.25ct £900-1400

An 18ct white gold solitaire engagement/dress ring set a circular cut diamond approx 1.40ct £2500-3000

A dress ring set white stones £5-10

An 18ct gold engagement/dress ring set 3 diamonds £800-1200

An 18ct white gold engagement/dress ring set a solitaire diamond and diamonds to the shoulders, approx 1ct
in total £700-1000

A yellow gold half eternity ring set diamonds £40-60

An 18ct yellow gold engagement/dress ring set 5 diamonds, approx 1.30ct £1200-1500

An 18ct white gold Art Deco style dress ring with saltire and set diamond to the centre £1200-1500

An 18ct white gold full eternity ring set diamonds, approx 1.85ct £1200-1500

An 18ct white gold solitaire diamond set ring and with sapphires to the shoulders, diamond approx 0.90ct
£1500-1800

An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut emerald surrounded by diamonds, approx 1.80/1.30ct
£1400-1800

An 18ct white gold dress ring set 5 brilliant cut diamonds, approx 1.50ct £1500-1800

An 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 diamonds supported by diamonds £850-1150

An 18ct white gold dress ring set a large oval tanzanite surrounded by diamonds, approx 10.20ct/1.80ct
£4500-5500

An 18ct white gold cluster ring set diamonds, approx 1.70ct £1500-1800

A gentleman'’s 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 diamonds, approx 1.63ct £1700-2000

An 18ct white gold dress 5 stone emerald and diamond half hoop eternity ring, emeralds approx 0.81ct,
diamonds approx 0.66ct £1000-1500

An 18ct white gold engagement/dress ring set 5 diamonds, approx. 1.78ct £1500-1800

An 18ct white gold pear shaped dress ring set rubies and diamonds, rubies approx 0.79ct, diamonds approx
0.49ct £1000-1500

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 5 diamonds, approx 0.83ct £650-850

A lady's 18ct white gold princess cut solitaire diamond engagement/dress ring £1200-1500

A lady's 18ct gold engagement/dress ring set 3 diamonds approx 1.75ct £2000-2500

A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 3 diamonds, approx 1.62ct £1500-2000

A lady's 18ct white gold engagement/dress ring set a rectangular princess cut solitaire diamond approx 2.51ct
£6000-7000
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A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set diamonds approx 1.34ct £1400-1800

A Victorian style oval cluster dress ring set a cornflower blue sapphire surrounded by diamonds £2300-2800

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 large diamonds approx 1.75ct £1500-2000

A lady's Art Deco style 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval emerald surrounded by diamonds £1500-2000

A lady's 18ct 3 stone diamond dress ring approx 1.16ct £1000-1500

A gold brooch in the form of a star set sapphire to the centre, surrounded by diamonds, approx 1.2ct
£1500-2000

A white gold brooch of floral form set diamonds and a garnet to the centre £650-750

A gold brooch in the form of a dove with heart set rubies £300-500

A gold bar brooch in the form of a butterfly set rubies, diamond, aquamarine £350-450

A 19th Century Continental porcelain brooch contained in a gilt metal mount £30-50

A 9ct gold cross set numerous diamonds hung on a fine gold chain £250-300

A gold bar brooch set a sapphire surrounded by demi-pearls £20-30

A "gold" and white enamel square panel set a letter A decorated pearls £30-50

A rope of cultured pearls £60-90

A gilt pendant hung on a 14ct fine gold chain £20-30

4 dress rings and a heart shaped pendant £5-10

2 modern Chinese jadite pendants, yellow metal mounted £30-50

A pair of lady's 18ct white gold triangular shaped ear studs set diamonds £450-500

A pair of diamond ear studs set old cut diamonds in an 18ct gold mount, approx 0.7ct £650-750

A lady's wristwatch contained in a Continental silver case £5-10

A double rope of pearls with "gold"” clasp set turquoise £80-120

A Hematite bead necklace together with an articulated fish £30-50

A lady's Raymond Weil 18ct 2 colour gold plated wristwatch with integral bracelet £30-50

A string of green hardstone beads £20-30

3 gilt metal chains hung pendants £30-50

A lady's wristwatch contained in a gold case and a gilt metal flat link chain £40-60
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A gold dress ring set demi-pearls and turquoise and a lady's gold cased wristwatch £30-50

A lady's wristwatch by Ledana contained in a gilt metal case and 3 other wristwatches £10-20

A gold bar brooch, a pair of gilt metal earrings and a gilt metal chain £20-40

A Victorian pendant set pearls hung a 15ct gold pendant set sapphires and demi-pearls £450-550

An 18ct white gold bracelet set diamonds, approx 11.25ct £6000-7000

A pair of circular ear studs set diamonds approx 1.04ct £1000-1500

A pair of 9ct earrings set tear drop cut topaz surrounded by diamonds £200-300

A pair of 18ct white and yellow gold diamond set stud earrings with screw backs, approx 1.38ct £1500-2000

A pair of 14ct gold square cut ear studs, approx 1.40ct £1200-1500

A pair of 18ct white gold emerald and diamond set drop earrings £3000-3500

A rope of pearls together with a pair of pearl earrings £30-50

A quantity of wristwatches £10-20

A gentleman's Timex wristwatch, a Citizen wristwatch and 2 others £20-30

A circular engraved silver plated 3 piece tea service comprising teapot, twin handled sugar bowl and cream jug
£50-75

A silver plated entree dish and cover with bead work border £10-20

A collection of lighters £10-20

5 Stewart Devlin silver plated beakers by Viners together with a do. cocktail goblet, cocktail stick holder and 8
silver plated goblets by Parkin £20-40

A rectangular oak and silver plated cigarette box 9.5", a circular pierced silver plated dish 8.5", a wine taster, a
small silver trophy cut and a WWII British war medal £20-30

6 silver coffee spoons, London 1933, 1 ozs, cased £20-40

A plain silver easel photograph frame Chester 1916 6.5" x 4.5" and a silver plated easel photograph frame
£30-50

An oval silver plated 4 piece tea service comprising teapot, hotwater jug, twin handled sugar bowl and cream
jug £30-50

An Edwardian oval silver plated twin handled galleried tea tray 24" £30-50

A pair of silver plated 3 light candelabrum with bead work decoration £20-30

A circular embossed silver plated bowl with swag decoration by Elkingtons 8.5", a silver plated soda siphon
holder 6.5" and a pair of planished goblets £20-30

A turned ebony hat pin stand and 7 various hat pins £20-30
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2 silver plated candelabrum, a silver plated dish and other plated items £20-30

A collection of costume jewellery, wristwatches, brooches etc £20-30

A Victorian pocket watch by W J Lassiter of Arundel contained in a silver case, f, London 1869 together with
an Omnibus Continental open faced pocket watch in a silver plated case, a curb link chain, small folding
pocket knife and a travelling timepiece £30-50

A gentleman's Rotary Maximus, a Lynda wristwatch and a Timex wristwatch £10-20

A gentleman's 9ct gold oval signet ring £30-50

A 9ct gold pendant set garnets and diamonds hung on a fine gold chain £30-50

A carved ivory cross with leaf decoration £30-50

A Georg Jensen pewter pendant set cabouchon cut amethyst coloured stones - 1 missing, the reverse marked
Pewter Georg Jensen 220E £30-50

A lady's wristwatch with 9ct gold bracelet and 4 stick pins £30-50

An oval snuff box decorated shooting scene 2" and a gilt metal and enamelled panel hung on a gilt chain
£5-10

An American open faced pocket watch contained in a silver case, a Waltham keyless pocket watch contained
in a silver case, 1 other pocket watch and an Everite wristwatch contained in a stainless steel case £40-60

A 9ct gold dress ring set a blue stone and a silver dress ring set an amethyst coloured stone £30-50

A lady's Abia wristwatch contained in a gold case and 1 other £40-60

A gold bar brooch set a cabouchon cut opal and 2 other bar brooches £30-50

A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30

A 9ct gold dress ring, a shell carved cameo portrait brooch and a small collection of costume jewellery £30-50

An oval engraved silver locket, 2 silver bracelet, a silver napkin ring and various silver costume jewellery
£30-50

J W Benson, a gentleman's wristwatch contained in a gold case and 1 other wristwatch £30-50

2 shell carved cameo portrait brooches, a polished hardstone pendant, 2 scarf rings £30-50

An oval modern silver pill box with hinged lid and a small collection of costume jewellery £20-30

An oval silver napkin ring and a small collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A pair of Swarovski ear studs, a Post Office savings bank money box and a small collection of costume
jewellery £15-20

A collection of costume jewellery £20-30
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897  AnIngasol open faced pocket watch and other wristwatches £20-30

898 3 "silver" bracelets and a micro mosaic bracelet £20-30

899 A guantity of various costume jewellery £20-30

900 A silver heart shaped locket hung on a fine chain, a "silver" bracelet set amethyst coloured stones and an Art
Deco chrome manicure set £20-30

901  An Elizabeth Il 1980 proof half sovereign £80-120

902  An Elizabeth Il 1980 proof sovereign £150-250

903  An Elizabeth Il 1981 proof sovereign £150-250

904  An Elizabeth Il 1982 silver proof 20 pence piece, a 1981 silver proof Charles and Diana crown and a 1980
silver proof crown £30-50

905 6 British proof coin sets 1980 - 1985, a Coronation crown, a Churchill crown and a 1977 Silver Jubilee crown
£20-40

906 3 Victorian crowns 1887 x 2 and 1892, 2 Victorian half crowns 1887 and 1890, a Victorian florin 1888 £80-100

907 3 Victorian crowns 1887, 1889 and 1890, 4 Victorian half crowns 1890, 2 x 1897 and 1901 and a Victorian
silver florin 1887 £80-100

908 A George Il 1797 half penny and a collection of various coins £80-100

909 2 Mexican silver coins and 3 Continental silver coins £80-100

910 A George V 1935 crown, do. 1922 florin, 6 silver thruppences and a small collection of coins £20-30

911 3 folders containing pennies, half pennies and thruppences £5-10

912 A miniature bronze canon decorated Arms of Bournemouth and other coins £5-10

913 A Victorian silver half crown, heavily rubbed, and a small collection of coins £10-20

914 A Victorian silver thruppence, rubbed, a Victorian silver shilling 1890, a 1960 crown, 2 Charles & Diana
wedding crowns, a silver gilt Concord the Legend crown, an Adam Smith silver proof crown and a small
collection of bank notes £5-10

915 24 George V half crowns £40-60

916 5 George V florins, 9 shillings and a George VI sixpence £30-50

917 A guantity of various coins £15-20

918 2 green pound notes, 2 ten shilling notes, a British linen Bank one pound and other bank notes £15-20

919  Afourth series British Armed Forces 1 pound note together with 4 other bank notes £10-15

920 A set of 9 silver plated tea light holders, a pair of silver plated sandwich servers etc £10-20

Page 44/45



921

922

923

924

925

926

927

928

929

930

931

932

933

934

935

936

937

938

939

940

941

942

943

A 19th Century silver plated candlestick, 3 silver plated coffee pots and other plated items £100-150

A silver plated 1 pint tankard and a collection of silver plated flatware £20-30

A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks complete with canteen box and 10 silver plated fruit spoons and
server by Elkingtons, cased £20-30

A Japanese Tokyo School carved ivory Okimono, study of a grizzly bear and tiger, signed 5.5" £100-150

A carved ivory figure study a walking lion 5.5" together with a carved ivory study of an Oriental boat 3" £50-75

A carved pierced ivory figure group 9" and a pierced and carved section of bone 9.5" £30-50

A carved ivory puzzle ball 1.5" and stand £50-75

A set of miniature carved bone dominoes, a carved bone dice shaker and 6 dice £20-40

A canteen of silver plated Old English pattern flatware together with a canteen of chromium plated Old English
flatware £20-40

A canteen of Thai bronze and teak flatware £20-30

2 shaped silver plated galleried tea trays 15" and 7 silver plated salvers £30-50

A collection of various wristwatch straps £20-30

A silver plated 3 piece condiment set and stand and other plated items £20-30

A carved ivory tusk 4.5" £20-30

Masonic regalia comprising a Provincial Grand Officer's full dress apron and collar £5-10

Masonic regalia comprising 2 Royal Arch Companions aprons and sashes £5-10

Masonic regalia comprising 2 Mark Master Masons aprons and Royal Ark Mariner's aprons £5-10

A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

An Imperial V-102 fountain pen, a Reform fountain pen, 2 Diplomat 150 fountain pens and a Pelikan 21 Silvexa
fountain pen £20-30

A silver teaspoon decorated a bowling wood and a set of 6 American Sterling silver coffee spoons, a silver
fork and a silver spoon, 5 ozs £40-60

A silver plated chamber stick and a set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks and other flatware £15-20

A shell carved cameo portrait brooch, an agate brooch and 3 other "cameo" brooches £10-20

A glass scent bottle contained in a bone case 2.5" £20-30
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